








1965 VIKING 

VOLUME 27 

PUBLISHED BY 

· THE VIKING STAFF 

CAMBRIDGE COMMUNITY UNIT 

HIGH SCHOOL 

CAMBRIDGE, ILLINOIS 

Editor Pat Pickens 
Associate Editors 
Business Manager 
Photography Editor 
Advisor 

Barb Pickens and Bill Schumaker 
Richard Pavel 
Ron Brodd 
Wilbur Wigant 



CONTENTS 

FACULTY 

CLASSES 

ORGANIZATIONS 

ATHLETICS 

ACTIVITIES 

INDEX 

2 

8 

24 

40 

62 

74 

86 



First AFS Student 

Graduation day at last for Karla Schubert. The only 
sad part is that leaving for Germany is coming soon. 

• from Germany IS 

With speeches before clubs and school life to occupy 
her time, Karla was really on the go. 

Ina Burgeson and Mr. Smith enjoy looking at the scrapbook which Karla has put together with mementos of her stay 
in America. 

3 

.. 



Measuring lenses' focal lengths in physics 

Diplomas at last ! Practice 

Typing study hall Bowling after prom 

4 



Track, Study Hall, and Report Cards 

Seventh period study hall's senior corner . 

The year's last report cards ! GAA basketball playoff 

Settles tries to break another record. 

5 



1965: A Year of Dances, Assign ments, 

Freshmen enjoy watching changes in the terranium. Preparations for prom breakfast. 

Juniors, Cheryl Dahlberg and Cynthia Leander, examine costs of prom. 

6 



Tests, and Problems 

Making senior queen booth for carnival Seniors consult on difficult trig problem. 

The students enjoy themselves at one of the many sock hops. 

Dick Pavel chalks up another first for Cambridge ! 

7 



FACULTY The Faculty Has Led Us Into 



New Frontiers of Knowledge 



Cambridge's School Administrators 

Mr. Smith complete~ one of the many reports the state 
requires. 

ADMll\ISTRATION 
One of the most important members 

of the school administration is Mr 0 

Smith, the superintendent of schools 0 

Part of his job is to supply discipline 
and help the students in any way he can 0 

Mr 0 Smith has a Bachelor of Science 
degree from Northern Illinois Univer­
sity and has his Master's degree from 
Colorado State College of Education o 

The Board of Education holds another 
very important position in the Cam­
bridge Schools 0 The School Board can 
determine teacher's salaries, hire 
new teachers , budget food, equipment, 
and repairs 0 

The school secretaries supply humor 
and help to each student seeking infor­
mation or aid in the office 0 Mrs 0 

Burgeson and Mrs 0 Gillespie are always 
in the office answering telephones, 
filing papers, or doing whatever they 
can to help the students 0 

SCHOOL BOARD 
Board of Education: Mr. Lindbeck, Mr. Sherrard, Mr. Boelens, Mr. Rishel, Mr. DeDecker, and Mr. Arndt. 

10 



Trained to be of Help to Students 
One of the newer jobs is that of 

guidance counselor. Mr. Buhlig, who 
also teaches the psychology class, 
serves as the guidance counselor. Be­
sides helping the students with prob­
lems, Mr. Buhlig is the person who 
must administer all tests which are 
given to college bound students. Some 
of these tests are the PSAT test, the 
Statewide Test for Juniors, and the 
Kudor test for the sophomores. With 
his ready smile and ability to under­
stand and help students, Mr. Buhlig 
has become an irreplacable member 
of the school administration . 

Mr, Birkett has served this year as 
both head teacher and principal. His 
job starts early in the morning with 
excuse slips to fill out and the jobs of 
principal also demanding his attention. 

Mrs. Burgeson and Mrs. Gillespie are always kept busy 
with typing and dictation. 

Mr. Birkett checks a student's excuse and fills out a 
slip which will admit him to class. 

Helping students find information on various colleges 
and careers is just one of Mr. Buhlig's many jobs. 

11 



Mr. Mungerson likes "the facilities available and the 
co-operation found between the faculty and students at 
CHS." 

Ralph Jenkins explains the telegraph during one session 
of the freshman general science course. 

Math and Science Teach Pupils the 
Mr. Place demonstrates static electricity for his physics 
class. 

12 

MATH AND SCIENCE 
The mathematics program at CHS consists of 

Algebra I, geometry, Algebra II, and a combined 
course of solid geometry and trigonometry. Algebra 
I, taught by Mr. Wigant and Mr. Mungerson, is 
required of all freshmen. Geometry may be taken 
by juniors or sophomores. Algebta II is for juniors. 
Math IV, trig. and solid, is recommended for seniors 
who plan to enter engineering or math fields. 

This year the math department of the school 
decided to buy a cell from an electronic computer. 
This was purchased with the idea that the next year's 
advanced math class might acquaint itself better 
with functions of a computer, since mathematics 
today is becoming more and more involved with 
such devices. The cell arrived near the end of the 
school year. 

Our science department, taught by Mr. Norman 
Place, includes general science, biology, and 
chemistry and physics alternately. General science, 
a basic science course, is required of freshmen at 
CHS and lays the foundation for more advanced 
science courses. Biology, a sophomore subject, 
delves into the living world around us. 

Science plays an important part in life today. 
The purposes are to help students understand them­
selves as well as the world they live in, to learn 
more for later education, and to help them under­
stand the sciences. 



Les Matson and Mike Telleen study an experiment on 
light refraction to see if they have the proper equipment. 

Dick Gorden and Bob Hanson dash outside for their 
behind-the-wheel drivers' training. 

Universal Language 

MR. WIGANT 
Our math department is composed of several 

teachers, one of whom is Mr. Wigant. He is also the 
VIKING ANNUAL sponsor. Mr. Wig ant graduated 
from Joy High School and received his B.A. from 
Monmouth College. In working towards his Master's 
degree, he has done graduate work at Knox College, 
Western Illinois University, and the University of 
Illinois. Mr. Wigant has been teaching for seven 
years, five of which have been at CHS. 

MR. MUNGERSON 
Another teacher of math is Mr. Mungerson. He 

graduated from Joy High School and received his 
B.S. from Western Illinois University, where he has 
also done some graduate work. In his second year 
of teaching, Mr. Mungerson feels that the co­
operation found between the faculty and students 
makes the teaching profession much easier and 
more enjoyable. 

MR. PLACE 
Mr. Norman Place has taught biology, chemistry, 

and physics in Cambridge High School for the past 
six years. He graduated from Western Illinois Uni­
versity, where he received his B.S. degree. Mr. 
Place has also done graduate work at the State 
University of Iowa and at Western Illinois University. 

Mr. Wigant likes, "the friendliness of this community." 

13 



Spanish and English Expand Horizons 

Mrs. Bjorling likes "the people of the community, stu­
dents and faculty found at Cambridge." 

Mr. Almaguer likes "the use of electronic equipment 
that is available at CHS. 

14 

LANGUAGES 
The language department at Cam­

bridge High School consi ts of English 
I- IV, Modern English, and Spanish. 
Mrs. Inez Kenward, Mrs. Tyra Jonson, 
Mrs. Helen Bjorling, and Mr. Samuel 
Almaguer head this department. Since 
students are required to take four years 
of English, they should have a well 
developed English background at the 
end of four year . Seniors may take 
either Modern English or English IV, 
depending on whether or not they w1sh 
to continue in their education. Litera­
ture and grammar are alternated during 
the year in each English class. During 
a student's four years at CHS, he 
studies everything from nouns to 
gerunds and from Caesar to Heming­
way. The aim of the courses is to help 
the student improve his writing, 
grammar use, and speaking. 

Speech, taught by Mrs. Kenward, 
is a senior course for those who wish to 
develop the art of speaking in front of 
groups . The tudents participate in 
many activities, public speaking, 
debating, interpreting, and dramatizing, 
while they study the art of telling jokes, 
reciting, and keeping a job. 

Spanish is offered for any freshman 
or sophomore who wishes to take it . It 
is a two-year program which supplies 
a basic background in the language. 

Marcia Wiley was caught forgetting the next 
paragraph while practicing her semester speech. 



and Broaden Scope 

MRS. BJORLING 
Mrs. Helen Bjorling has been teaching English at 

Cambridge for two years. She graduated from John 
Swaney High School, McNabb, Illinois, and attended 
Blackburn College in CarPnville, where she received 
an Associate B.S. degree. For two and a half years 
she attended Washington University School of Nursing 
in St. Louis, Missouri. 

In 1963 she received her B.A. Degree from Mon­
mouth College in Monmouth. 

MR. ALMAGUER 
Mr. Samuel Almaguer, our Spanish teacher has 

been teaching in the U.S. for six years, three of 
which have been at CHS. He received his B.A. 
degree from Saltillo Normal School and studied at 
Saltillo Teachers College and Saltillo City College, 
all in Mexico. Mr. Almaguer has also done work at 
the University of New Mexico in Alberquerque, New 
Mexico. 

' MRS. KENWARD 
Speech and English are taught by Mrs. Inez Ken­

ward, a graduate of the University of Illinois. In 
her eighth year of teaching, Mrs. Kenward also has 
charge of the school library. 

MRS. JONSON 
Mrs. Tyra Jonson, another English teacher, 

graduated from Kana High School in Kana, 
Pennsylvania, and received her B.A. from Gustavus 
Adolphus College in St. Peter, Minnesota. Mrs. 
Jonson has been teaching for eleven years, seven of 
which have been at CHS. 

John Nelson and Bob Hanson puzzle over "cynicism." 
Does it begin with "s" or "c?" 

Mrs. Kenward appreciates "the co-operation and attitude 
that is shown by the administration and school board." 

Mrs. Jonson has found that she enjoys teaching "be­
cause there is a chance to stimulate youths to develop 
their potentials and to watch them grow in knowledge." 

15 



Dyann Peterson and Nancy Carlson earned their state 
FHA degrees after much hard work. 

Bob Gardner intently studies the functions of one of the 
machines he must use in industrial arts. 

16 

Vocational Classes 

Miss Schroder has found, "the students very friendly 
and likes the neat appearance found in the student 
body." 

VOCATIONAL 
Vocational arts includes home 

economic , agriculture, and industrial 
arts. Home economics is designed to 
help students learn how to be succes ful 
homemakers. It helps to solve problems 
arising daily at chool and at home. 
During their years in home-ec. classes 
a girl learns to cook, sew, bake, and 
do all the thing she will be required to 
do later in life. Family living for 
juniors and seniors is a course which 
deals mainly in keeping a home, 
marriage, and family. This helps the 
students get a better picture of 
every-day life. Agriculture is a 
course generally for boys who live on 
farms and want someday to become 
farmers themselves. If a tudent has 
four years of ag. , he should be well 
prepared to start in farming on his 
own. Ag. courses cover science, 
accounting, management, farm law, and 
feeds. Industrial arts is given as a 
three year course. It includes 
mechanical drawing, metal work, 
electricity, and woodworking. It offers 
students the chance to choose a field in 
which they would like to build a career. 
Both classes prepare boys for the future 
and help· them look ahead in order to 
prepare themselves for it. 



Prepare Students for the Future 

Mr. Breece feels that, "Cambridge is a fine agri­
cultural community. The interest and cooporation 
of the students, parents, teachers and others make 
living and teaching an enjoyable experience." 

MISS SCHRODER 
Miss Sandra Schroder teaches Home Economics 

I-III and family living at CHS. She graduated from 
Carthage High School and Western Illinois University. 
This is her second year of teaching and her second 
year at Cambridge High School. 

MR. BREECE 
Vocational Agriculture has been taught the last 

three years at CHS by Mr. Edward Breece. He 
graduated from Knoxville Community High School 
and attended Western Illinois University. He 
received his B.S. and M.S. degrees in Agriculture 
from the University of Illinois. This is his sixth year 
of teaching. 

MR. LUSTER 
Industrial arts is taught at CHS by Mr. Ellis 

Luster. He received his B.S. in Education and has 
taught here for the past two years. 

Mr. Luster feels, "There has to be good relations 
between the faculty, students, and people of the com­
munity in order to have a smooth-running school 
system." 

Barbara Peterson is busy on another sewing project for 
her home ec. class. 

-• 



Assist in Fitting into the Future 

Miss Maras has noticed and likes "the business like 
atmosphere that is found around CHS." 

Mr. Buhlig believes, "To be with young people is to be 
young yourself." 

18 

COMMERCIAL 
Per~onal typing, Typmg I, shorthand, 

bookkeeping, and office training are 
taught m the commercial department. 
Personal typing, required one seme~tcr 
of freshmen, gives them a sound 
foundation for other training. One year 
of typing is required to take shorthand. 
Office practice IS the study of office 
work. To take th1s, you must have one 
year of typing and one year of short­
hand. Bookkeeping is helpful to all stu­
dent' who will do of£1ce work. There 
are many opportumtie m the com-
mere 1al f1eld. 

P ychology, a new subject on the 
agenda this year, was taught by Mr. 
Buhlig. The course helped students 
understand their surroundings and the 
people a round them . 

MISS MARAS 
The commercial department has been taught by 

Miss Maras for the past nineteen years. She gradu­
ated from Harris High School, Petersburg, Illinois, 
and received her degree from Illinois State Normal 
at Normal. 

MR. BUHLIG 
Our guidance counselor, Mr. Wayne Buhlig, was 

graduated from Bluffs Community High School, 
Bluffs, Illinois, and received his B.S. degree in Busi­
ness Education from Western Illinois University. He 
also received his M.S. degree in Education, Psychology 
and Guidance, from Colorado State College, Greely, 
Colorado. He has been teaching for seven years, at 
Cambridge, for the past two. 

The dictaphone is a piece of equipment that has to 
be mastered, and Sue Hunter and Delores Versluys 
have almost got it. 



Today Students-Tomorrow Leaders 

SOCIAL STuDIES 
Social ·tudies includes world history. 

U.S. hic;;tory, modern problems, and 
<...tvicc;;. World history is a study of 
civil1zation from early times to present 
times with emphasis on geographical 
settings. It points out that what we are 
ha~ been handed down through the ages. 
U.S. history IS the study of the history 
of the u . S. from 1ts beginning. A 
Constitutwn test must be taken to pass 
this cour ·e. Modern problems helps 
tudent~ on current problem of the 

country. Civic is the -;tudy of the 
functions of our government. 

MR. BIRKETT 
Our principal and head basketball coach is Mr. 

George Birkett. ,A graduate of Batavia High School, 
Mr. Birkett received his B.S. from Illinois Wesleyan 
University and l1is M.E. from the University of 
Illinois. 

MR. TRUCKENBROD 
Mr. Stan Truckenbrod is our civics and modern 

problems teacher. A graduate of Amboy High 
School and Carthage College, he received his 
Master's degree in Education from the University of 
Illinois. 

MR. DEVINNEY 
World history has been taught the last two years 

by Mr. Devinney. He is a graduate of Riverdale 
High School, received his degree from Western 
Illinois University, and did graduate work at the 
University of Illinois. 

Mr. Birkett feels "the lack of serious discipline problems 
and the individual basis on which all the students are 
known are definite advantages in our smaller school 
system. 

Mr. Truckenbrod, coach and social studies teacher, is a 
familiar figure at CHS. 

Mr. Devinney likes teaching at CHS because of "the 
people, students, and administration in our school 
system." 

19 



Mr. Burrus likes, "the degree of co-operation and 
mutual respect between the students and faculty which 
is found at CHS." 

Rose Carlberg runs through her contest solo again to be 
sure she gets that "one part" right. 

20 

Creativity Stimu­
lated by Music 

MUSIC 
The music department, taught by 

Mr. Charle Burrus, mcludes boys' 
and girls' choru e , ml.Xed chorus , and 
band. Chorus helps to train students to 
work together in order to bring out the 
desired effect. Chorus meets twice a 
week to work out selections for contest 
or concerts. The band, which meets 
three time a week, g1ve concert::> on 
different dates. They herald in the 
Christmas season and start spring off 
on the right foot. 

Both band and chorus attend a ' tate 
mus1c contest each year. Solos, 
ensembles, and duet' are practiced 
weeks ahead of time in preparation for 
contest. This year 1t wa held at WIU 
in Macomb, Illinois. 

MR. BURRUS 
Our music department is run by Mr. Charles 

Burrus. A graduate of Springfield High School, Mr. 
Burrus received his degree from Illinois State Normal 
University. He has been teaching for seven years, 
four of which has been at Cambridge. Mr. Burrus 
likes "the degree of co-operation and mutual respect 
between the students and faculty which is found at 
CHS. 

As contest grows nearer, Jean Keeney works on her 
solo and hopes for the best. 



Gym Class Trains Future Athletes 

Mrs. Fitzpatrick likes teaching "because of the stu­
dents." 

GYM 
With its vigorou activit1e phy ical 

education provides an active, refresh­
ing break to a day of constant classes. 
During the nicer weather gym classes 
are conducted outside, where the stu­
dents indulge in activities like baseball, 
field hockey, and calisthenics. How­
ever, when winter arrives, the classes 
resume uninterrupted indoors, where 
tumbling, deck tennis, and volleyball 
are a few of the sports played. This 
year the girls' gym classes were 
introduced to a relatively new form of 
exercise, modern dance. Although this 
had been initiated in previous years, 
the girls delved even deeper into the 
rhythmic exercises which are done to 
music. The boys, also attempting physi­
cal fitness, have a class period of 
rigorous exercise. One day out of each 
week is devoted to health class. On 
this day movies are shown or the stu­
dents study some useful aspect of 
health. 

Part of the boys' gym exercise is obtained through 
playing basketball in gym class. 

Seventh period finds the girls gym class learning modern 
dance under the supervision of Mrs. Fitzpatrick. 



Mrs. Dahlberg, the school nurse, is kept busy with cuts, 
bruises, and smashed fingers. 

l\URSE 
Our School nurse for the past three 

years has been Mrs. Ruth Dahlberg. 
She graduated from \\ oodhull High 
School and the Lutheran Hospital School 
for Nurses in Moline, Illinois. In her 
twenty-three years of nursing, in which 
two years \\ere spent in the Navy Nurse 
Corps . , Mrs. Dahlberg "still feels the 
ever present challenge of helping youths 
to promote better health and to interest 
them in health careers." 

CUSTODIA 1S 
Martin 1'\elson and Robert Burns, 

two of our custodians, are always 
around when their help is needed. Mr. 
Burns enjoys working at CHS because 
it is a "nice place to work\\ ith nice 
people to work for . " 

Employees Maintain High Standards at 
The high school cooks, Mrs. Lundell, Mrs. Tucker, Mrs. Neumann, Mrs . Steffen, Mrs. Boberg, and Mrs. Nelson arc 
ready for the daily lunch line. 

22 



COOKS 
The cooks at Cambridge I Iigh School 

always try to prepare meals for the 
students that are "type A." Mrs. 
Dorothy Tucker has been cooking in our 
school system for 15 years. She enjoys 
the activity that goes on and the chal­
lenge of trying to please the appetites 
of almost 500 pupils. Sara Neuman, 
who has been a cook for seven years, 
Mrs. Violet Boberg, who has worked 
for five years, and Mrs. Marie Lundell 
all like the students and friendly at­
mosphere. They "enjoy the friendliness 
of the girls and boys who have come and 
gone through the years. " 

BUS DRIVERS 
Always cheerful and always trying 

to get the buses through even on the 
worst days are attributes of our bus 
drivers. These skilled drivers are in­
dispensable to the school system . 

High School Mr. Burns and Mr. Nelson, janitors for the high school, 
are preparing for their daily clean-up of the school. 

Bus Drivers: Mr. Palmer, Mr. Gustafson, Mr. Skalb erg, Mr. Becker, Mr. Humphrey, and Mr. Peterson. 

23 



CLASSES Each Class Is an lndiv 



ual Striving for Recognition. 



FRESHMAN CLASS: FIRST ROW: R. Hultman, S. Rounds, D. Johnson, L. Berg, C. Fickling, L. Gorden, M. Mc­
Lane, M. Nelson, T. Peterson, C. Swanson, R. Palmer, J. Kneuppel, L. Stahl, D. Reppert, M. Johnson, C. 
Taylor. SECOND ROW: C. Swank, S. Sexton, C. Mecum, L. Roach, S. Peterson, R. Reed, D. Hulslander, S. 
Hultgren, D. Manthe, S. Benzon, K. Stach, L. VanDyke, D. Dobbels, T. Cox, L. Rishel, THIRD ROW: Mr. 
Mungerson, Sponsor, L. Cook, H. Anderson, C. Watson, J. Shieferdecker, L. Johnson, G. Parkinson, F. Heck; 
J. Adkison, T. Reed, J. Gradert, B. Lindburg, FOURTH ROW; M. Anderson, C. Telleen, J. Palmer, M. Swanson, 
B. Lei£, B. Palmer, R. Sino, H. Wiley, L. Hyett, J. Charlet, M. Shumaker. 

Freshmen Take Part • Life at CHS 
FRESHMAN CLASS OFFICERS: Sec., Rhea Reed; V. 
Pres., Carol Mecum; Rept., Colleen Fickling; Treas., 
Larry Rishel; Repr., Carol Telleen; Pres., James 
Moriarity (absent). 

26 

FRESHMEN 
"Thank heavens CHS isn't any larger or I would 

never get to my classes!" many freshmen remarked 
during the first confusing days of school. However, 
in a few days everyone learned that it was possible 
to get to the right classes at the right time after all. 

About two weeks after the beginning of school, 
freshmen boys were seen running around in girdles 
and the girls appeared in some really unusual hair 
styles. No, these creatures hadn't escaped from the 
funny farm; it was initiation day. That night at the 
Initiation Dance, the freshmen officially became 
members of CHS. 

Freshmen homecoming attendants were Rhea 
Reed and Tom Reed. Money earned from a fresh­
man bake sale and pancake supper purchased votes 
for Viking Carnival candidates Jolene Shieferdecker 
and Jim Moriarity. 

The freshmen found many activities and 
organizations to keep them busy. Many boys went 
out for various sports while sports-minded girls 
joined GAA. 

At the end of a year at CHS, the freshmen look 
forward to accepting new responsibilities in their 
sophomore year. 



Microscopes, Tri-

angles, and Verbs 

SOPHOMORE CLASS 
After one year of being underclass­

men the sophomores entered their 
second year of classes at CHS. Ex­
ploring the mysteries of the microscope, 
practicing their Spanish, boarding the 
bus for games, and even studying a 
little occupied the time of the students. 
When the end of football season and 
Homecoming rolled around, Jim Carl­
son and JoLyn Parkinson represented 
the class. After much hard work and 
effort the sophomore candidates for 
Carnival, Pat Mariman and Ron Reed, 
were crowned queen and king. At the 
end of the year the class undertook the 
tremendous job of planning Hop. "Haw a­
ian Sunset" was a fitting end of an excit­
ing year. 

Sophomore Class Officers: Sylvia Leander, stud. counc. 
repr.; JoLyn Parkinson, repr.; Pat Mariman, sec.; Ron 
Reed, pres.; Sharon Leander, treas.; Steve Gustafson, 
v. pres. 

Sophomore Class: FIRST ROW; S. Leander, G. Stahl, V. Echelberger, S. Hendricks, B. Wexell, B. Peterson, T. 
Clark, B. Weyland, S. Leander, N. Snell, S. Leander, J. Parkinson, H. Robinson, C. Allen, D. Dahlberg, D. 
Steffen, SECOND ROW; Mr. Breece, adv., S. Palmer, P. Mariman, V. Lindquist, R. Edmund, B. Versluys, R. 
Franck, J. Sherrard, M. Muller, M. Sherrard, D. Vincent, D. Lievens, B. Bruce, J. Gibson, J. Hancock, THIRD 
ROW; V. Swanson, Miss Schroeder, adv., M. Ziegler, J. Grant, S. Pitt, D. Sheesley, J. Palmer, V. Klawonn, S. 
Gustafson, K. Boberg, J. Carlson, M. Leander, J. Palmer, J. Verscheure, J. Mardock, R. Reed, R. VanWynsberghe, 
FOURTH ROW; G. Halcom, P. McKenna, M. Dooley, N. Doy, K. Hepner, P. Nussear, P. Galle, B. Olson, T. Efaw, 
T. DeMay, R. Hedden, T. Binno, G. Rogers, R. Craig, B. Carlson, C. Maertens. 



JUNIOR CLASS: FIRST ROW; M. Lindbeck, D. Drehman, W. Taylor, J. Hines, C. Fike, S. Melton, J. Bloom, D. 
Swanson, L. Sexton, B. Stach, D. Eckelberger, J. Stull, S. Johnson, V. Holstrum, L. Skiles, B. Stromquist, C. 
Johnson. SECOND ROW; D. Gorden, M. VanDyke, L. Grant, C. Moore, B. Scoville, L. Anderson, C. Whisker, 
S. Verscheure, P. DeBoever, C. Leander, A. Lindquist, B. Hanson, D. Evans, G. Versluys, S. Hutchinson. THIRD 
ROW; Mrs. Fitzpatrick, sponsor, Mr. Luster, sponsor, G. Ruhnow, J. Keeney, C. Stevens, S. Wells, C. Dahlberg, 
L. Heck, E. Grant, B. Pickens, D. Boever, T. Wells, S. Roach, C. Nimrick, G. Nimrick. FOURTH ROW; Mr. 
Wigant, sponsor, J. Anderson, C. Gustfson, B. Schumaker, E. Erickson, D. Settles, G. Fossum, A. Johnson, B. 
Gardner, K. Rishel, J. Whittaker, J. Nelson, G. Martin, D. Jones, B. Mardock. 

Juniors look Forward to Busy Year 
JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS: Cynthia Leander, secretary­
treasurer; Cheryl Dahlberg, president; Pat DeBoever, 
vice-president; Barb Pickens, reporter; Bill Schumaker, 
representative. 

28 

JUNIORS 
Choosing their class rings, putting on the class 

play, and planning the Junior-Senior Prom were a 
few of the activities the juniors looked forward to 
as they began their third year at CHS. Taking tests, 
studying, and preparing for college or a career, 
also took up much of their time. 

After ordering their rings, the juniors spent 
weeks hoping that they would arrive early this year. 
Of course, they didn't. 

Homecoming attendants from the junior class 
were Jean Keeney and Bob Hanson. Judy Anderson 
and Arnold Lindquist were Carnival attendants. 

Few students have ever seen guidance counselors, 
janitors, and students such as those in "Lock, Stock, 
and Lipstick," the Junior Class Play. The cast, 
crew, and Mrs. Bjorling, the director, worked for 
weeks to make this play the success that it was. 

Long before May 14, juniors began appointing 
committees and looking through books and mag­
azines for ideas for the Junior Senior Prom. Every­
one agreed it was worth the work as they danced in 
the "Misty Moonlight." 

At the end of the year, the juniors found it hard 
to believe that they had only one year left at 
CHS. 



Senior Class: FIRST ROW; K. Wielert, D. Kenney, J. Horberg, S. Hunter, D. Versluys, D. Peterson, D. Steffen, 
J. Reed, A. Evans, G. Gresch, P. Hultman, S. Lindbeck, S. Hultman, J. Whisker, B. Taylor, SECOND ROW; 
Miss Maras, adv., Mr. Truckenbrod, adv., P. Pickens, J. Ladd, J. Schumaker, L. Mecum, R. Carlberg, L. 
Owens, S. Naslund, M. Jodts, R. Sturdevant, R. Wilson, M. Klawonn, D. Larson, R. Brodd, THIRD ROW; Mr. 
Place, adv., N. Palmer, C. Cox, M. Wiley, J. Schamp, N. Carlson, D. Yarger, P. Robinson, N. Klavohn, K. 
Schubert, G. Manthe, L. Hanson, R. Pavel, W. Palmer, M. Walline, D. Lievens, FOURTH ROW; M. Echelberger, 
T. Reed, A. Vincent, R. Gustafson, S. Rishel, M. Telleen, J. Wiley, L. Matson, D. Hulin, J. Lundell, J. Gibson, 
B. Johnston, A. Van Dyke, L. Carlson, V. Stackhouse. 

Seniors Leave CHS with Memories 

SENIOR CLASS 
Anticipating an exciting climax to 

their four years in high school, the 
seniors initiated the incoming freshmen 
into life at CHS. As the year progressed, 
they took the SAT and ACT tests which 
were fore -runners to future education. 

Karla Schubert and Terry Reed 
reigned as queen and king at the 1965 
Homecoming. Dyann Peterson and Jerry 
Gibson represented the senior class at 
Carnival. Throughout the year the class 
joined to participate in many activities 
planned by its members. Nancy Carlson 
and Jerry Gibson were crowned Sweet­
heart and Heartthrob of the annual 
Sweetheart Ball. 

After Prom, class night at the Oaks, 
and the class trip to Springfield, sen­
iors looked forward to graduation. 
Graduation concluded four years of 
high school for the class of 65. 

Senior Class Officers: Karen Wielert, stud. counc. repr.; 
Janice Horberg, reptr.; Dyann Peterson, sec.; Pat Pickens, 
v. pres.; Richard Pavel, pres.; Larry Hanson, treas. 

29 



NANCY E. CARLSON 
Library Club 1-4; FTA 
2-4; Pep Club 1-4, Sec.­
treas. 3, Pres. 4; GAA 
1-4, V.P. 3, Pres. 4; Honor 
Society 3-4; FHA 1-4, 
V.P. of Projects 3, Sec. 
10, Pres. 4. 

SHERRY SUE COX 
GAA 2 yrs. 

LEE VERN CARLSON 
Spanish Club 1-4; Pep 
Club 1-4; Projection 
Club 1-2; Class Play 3. 

MICHAEL DEAN 
ECHELBERGER 

Basketball 1-3; Varsity 
Club 4. 

RONALD DEAN BRODD 
Projection Club 1-4; Vik­
ing Staff, Photographer; 
Pep Club 1-4. 

ARTHUR LEE EVANS 

30 

ROSE ANN CARLBERG 
Band 1-4; Dance Band 
1-3; GAA 1-4, Booster 
Chairman 4; Library Club 
1-4; Spanish Club 1-4; 
FTA 1-4, Reporter 4; 
Honor Society 3-4, Sec,­
treas. 4; Viking Stat£ 3-4; 
Class Play 3. 

JERRY LEE GIBSON 
Football 3-4; Track 1-4; 
FFA 1-4; Varsity Club 
2-4; Pep Club 4. 



GARY EDWARD GRESCH 
Projection Club 1-4; Pep 
Club 2-4; Science Club 1; 
Class Play 3. 

STEVEN CHARLES 
HULTMAN 

FFA 3-4; Varsity Club 
3-4; B. Chorus 1-4; M. 
Chorus 3-4; Pep Club 
2-4; Projection Club 
1-4; Football 3; Track 
2-3; Projection Club 
Treas. 2,3, FFA Judging 
Team. 

RICHARD LEE 
GUSTAFSON 

Football 3-4; Basketball 
1-2; Track 1-4; Varsity 
Club 3-4, V.P. 3; Class 
V.P. 3; Pep Club 1-3; 
B. Chorus 1-4; M. Chorus 
1-4; Band 1-4; FFA 1-4; 
Carnival King 2. 

SUSAN LAURA HUNTER 
Band 1-2; FHA 1-4, 2nd 
V.P. 3, Sec. 4; Pep Club 
1-4, Sec. 4; GAA 1-4; 
Homecoming Attendant 
1; FFA Sweetheart 4. 

LARRY JOSEPH HANSON 
Football 1-4; Basketball 
1-3; FFA 1-4, Sec. 3, 
V.P. 4; Varsity Club 2-4; 
Pep Club 4; Class Treas. 
2,4; Honor Society 3-4. 

DONALD GILBERT HULIN 
Football 1-4; Basketball 
1-4; Track 1-4; Baseball 
1; Varsity Club 2,4; 
Spanish Club 1-4; Class 
Play 3; Carnival At­
tendant 3. 

31 

JANICE ELAINE 
HORBERG 

FFA 1-4, officer 3; GAA 
1-4; Library Club 1-4; 
Pep Club 1-4; Spanish 
Club 1-3; G. Chorus 1-4; 
M. Chorus 3-4; Maroon 
and White 4; Honor Soci­
ety 3-4; Class Play 3. 

PHILLIPS. HULTMAN 
FFA 1-4, Chapter rept. 
3, Sectional Sentinel 4, 
Sec. 4; Track 1; Football 
1-4; Basketball 1,3,4; 
Projection Club 1-2; 
Varsity Club 3-4. 



Seniors High Aca­

demically Through­

out School Years 

The students in the freshman typing class go over their 
10-minute timing hoping to find less than 5 errors. 

, 
MARLENE RENIE JODTS 
Science Club 1-3; GAA 
1-4; Spanish Club; Li­
brary Club; FNA; Pep 
Club; Honor Society; 
Maroon and White 3; 
Class Treas. 1; Class 
Play 3; Band; G. Chorus; 
M. Chorus. 

DELORES MARIE 
KENNEY 

GAA 1-4; G. Chorus 1-4; 
M. Chorus 4; Pep Club 
3-4; Spanish Club 3-4; 
FHA 1-3; Class Play 3; 
Library Club 4; V.P. of 
Degrees 4. 

32 

WILLIAM H. JOHNSTON 
Band 1-4; FFA 1-4; Var­
sity Club 3-4; Basketball 
2-3; Football Mgr. 3; 
Football 4; Pep Club 
2-3; Class Play 3. 

NANCY MARIE KLA VON 
GAA 1-4; M. Chorus 1-4; 
G. Chorus 1-4; Spanish 
Club 1-4; FNA 2-4; His. 
3; Library Club 2-4; Band 
1-4; Pep Club 1-4. 



MERWIN WILHELM 
KLAWONN 

Football 1; Football Mgr. 
3-4; Varsity Club 3-4; 
Band 1-4; FFA 1-4; Class 
Play 3. 

DAVID NEIL LARSON 
B. Chorus 1; Basketball 
1-4; Football 4; Track 
1-4; Spanish Club 1-4; 
Honor Society 2-4; Student 
Council 3-4; Homecom­
ing Attendant 2; Pep Club 
1-2; Class V.P. 1; Baseball 
1. 

JANE FRANCES LADD 
Band 1-4; C. Chorus 1-2; 
FHA 1-4; FNA 2-3; Class 
Play 3; CAA 1-4; Pep 
Club 1-4. 

DAVID R. LIEVENS 
FFA 1-4. 
(no picture available.) 

Good Times, Hard 

Work, Laughter: 

Four Years at CHS 

Mr. Almaguer invites students at a Spanish club party 
to break the pinata, which mysteriously bobs out of 
reach while being struck at. 

33 



GAIL ANN MANTHE 
Pep Club 1-4; Band 1; 
Spanish Club 1-4; CAA 
1-4; FNA 2-4; Class Play 
3. 

LEA JANE MECUM 
Band 1-4, At. Sec. 4; M. 
Chorus 1-4; C. Chorus 
1-2; Princess Fresh.­
Soph. Hop 1; Class Sec. 
2; Class Play 3; Honor 
Society 2-4; Viking 
Staff 2-4, Copy ed. 3, 
Sec. 4; Science Club 
1-4, V. P. 3, pub. dir. 4; 
FTA 1-4, V.P. 4, Pres. 4; 
CAA 2-4; Library Club 
1-4; Spanish Club 1-4; 
Pep Club 1-2; Girls' State 
3. 

LESLIEALLEN MATSON 
Football 1-4; Basketball 
1-4; Varsity Club 3-4; 
FFA 1-4, Pres. 4, V. Pres. 
3; Class Play 3; Student 
Council 3. 

WILLIAM BORDNER 
MUNSON 

Football 1-4; Basketball 
1-4; Track 1-4; FFA 1-4; 
FTA 1-4; Pep Club 1-4; 
Varsity Club 3-4; B. 
Chorus 1-4; M. Chorus 
1-4; Science Club 2-3; 
Carnival Attendant 1; FF A 
Judging Team 3; Class 
Play 3, Baseball 1-2; 
Football Captain 2-4. 

STEVFN WAYNE 
LINDBECK 

FFA 1-4; V. Ag. Sentinel 
2; Heart Throb Attendant 
3; Football 1; Basketball 
4; Track 4; Football Mgr. 
3-4; Varsity Club 3-4. 

KAREN DEE NASLUND 
C. Chorus 1; M. Chorus 1; 
Band 1-4; Library Club 
1-4; Pep Club 1-4; 
Spanish Club 1-4; FNA 
2-4; CAA 1-4; Cheer­
leader 1-4; Student 
Council Rep. 1; Class 
Play 3; Honor Society 
3-4. 

34 

JAMES ALAN LUNDELL 
Basketball 1-2; Track 
1-4; Football 2-4; Pep 
Club 4; Varsity Club 2-4. 

SHAREN MAE NASLUND 
C. Chorus 1; M. Chorus 1; 
Band 1-4; Library Club 
1-4; Pep Club 1-4; 
Spanish Club 1-4; FNA 
2-4; CAA 1-4; Cheer­
leader 1-4; Class Play 3; 
Honor Society 3-4. 



LINDA LOU OWENS 
GAA 2-4; FNA 2-4; G. 
Chorus 1-2; M. Chorus 
1-4; Library Club 1-4; 
Spanish Club 1-4; Pep 
Club 1-2; Class Sec. 3; 
Honor Society 3-4. 

JANICE ELAINE REED 
GAA 1-4, Reporter 1-3, 
Song Leader 4; Pep Club 
1-2; G. Chorus 1-4; M. 
Chorus 1-4, Librarian 4; 
Band 1-4, Librarian; 
Spanish Club 1-4. 

CLYDE WAYNE PALMER 
Chorus 1; FFA 1-4. 

PATRICIA ROBINSON 
REED 

Pep Club 1-4; Cheer­
leader 1-4; Spanish Club 
1-4; GAA 1-4; Library 
Club 1-4; Honor Society 
2-4, V P. 4, G. Chorus 
1-4; M. Chorus 1-4; Band 
1-4; Carnival Attendant 
3; Homecoming Queen 
Attendant 4; Honorary 
Member of Varsity Club 
3-4. 

NANCY JO PALMER 
G. Chorus 2 yrs.; FHA 
1-4. 

DYANN ELNORA 
PETERSON 

GAA 1-4; Pep Club 1-4, 
Pres. 3; Library Club 1-4, 
Sec. 3; FHA 1-4, Rec. 
2, V.P. 3, Pres. 4; Student 
Council, Class rep. 2; 
Sec.-treas. 3-4; Class 
Sec. 4; AFS 4. 

35 

RICHARD ALAN PAVEL 
Class Pres. 2,4; Student 
Council 2,4; Varsity Club 
2-4; V.P. 4; Honor Soci­
ety 2-4; Spanish Club 
1-4, V.P. 2; Science Club 
3-4, Pres. 4; Viking Staff 
3-4, Business Mgr. 4; Class 
Play 3; Pep Club 4; Foot­
ball 1-4; track 2-4. 

PATRICIA ANN PICKENS 
GAA 2-3; FTA 1-2; FNA 
2-4, Sec. 2, Rept. 3, 
Pres. 4; Viking Staff 2-4, 
Asst. Ed. 3, Ed. 4; Class 
Play 3; Pep Club 1-4; 
Spanish Club 1-2, Pres. 2; 
G. Chorus 1-2; M. Chorus 
1-2; Honor Society 3,4, 
Pres. 4; Science Club 1,2; 
Maroon and White 1-2; 
Student Council Rep. 3; 
Class Sec. 1; Class V.P. 
4; Carnival Attendant 1. 



The Final Year 

Goes Much Too 

Fast for the Seniors 

Lea Mecum purchases a book from Dick Pavel which 
she feels will help her in her English IV course. 

36 

TERRY JAMES REED 
FFA 1-4; Varsity Club 
3-4; Pep Club 4; Football 
4; Basketball 1-2, Mgr. 
3; Class Treas. 3; FFA 
Judging Team 1-4; FFA 
Speaking Contest 2. 

JOANNE ELIZABETH 
SCHAMP 

Spanish Club 1-4; FT A 
1-4; GAA 1,3,4; G. Chorus 
1-4; M. Chorus 1-4; Band 
1. 

STEVEN M. RISHEL 
B. Chorus 1-4; M. Chorus 
2-4; Basketball 1, Mgr. 
2; Football 2-4, Mgr. 1; 
FFA 1-4; Varsity Club 
3-4. 

CHRISTA KARLA 
SCHUBERT 

GAA 4; Band 4; Chorus 
4; Science Club 4. 



JEWELL COLLEEN 
SCHUMAKER 

Spanish Club 1-4; Library 
Club 1-4; GAA 1-4; Pep 
Club 1-4; Majorette 1-4; 
Band 1-4; Class Play 3; 
Honor Society 3-4. 

DIANE KAY STEFFEN 
GAA 1-4; FHA 1-4; Pep 
Club 1-4; Library Club 4; 
Band 1-2; Class Play 3; 
FHA His. 4, Class Rep. 1. 

VERNON LEE 
STACKHOUSE 

Projection Club 1-4, Pres. 
3; B. Chorus 1; M. Chorus 
1; Spanish Club 1-4; 
Viking Staff 2-3, Photog­
rapher 2; Pep Club 3-4; 
Class Play 3. 

School Life: Books, 
Brief Cases, Home­
work, Study Hall 

Diane Sheesley prepares a lesson in world history 
through the use of a reference volume. 

RAY CLARK 
STURDEVANT 

Band 1-4; Chorus 1-4; 
Basketball; Honor Society; 
Pep Club; Spanish Club; 
Science Club. 

37 



ALAN R. VAN DYKE 
Projection Club 4; Foot­
ball 2,4; Track 2. 

ARLON WAYNE VINCENT 
Pep Club 1-4; Varsity 
Club 1-4, pres. 4; Pro­
jection Club 1-4, Sec. 2; 
Football 1-4, Capt. 4; 
Basketball 1-3; Track 1; 
Homecoming Attendant 
1,3. 

DELORES ANN 
VERSLUYS 

FHA 1-4; Pep Club 1,2,4; 
GAA 4; Carnival Queen 
2; FHA Class rep. 3; 
Treas. 4. 

MICHAEL WALLINE 
Track 4, FFA 1-4. 

WILLIAM EDWARD 
TAYLOR 

ROBERT JOHN WHISKER 
FFA 1-4; B. Chorus 4. 

38 

LEONARD MICHAEL 
TELLEEN 

Basketball 1-4, Capt. 4; 
Football 1-3; Track 1-2; 
Band 1-4; M. Chorus 1-4; 
B. Chorus 1-4; Varsity 
Club 3-4, Sec.-treas. 4; 
Viking Staff 3-4; Pep 
Club 1-4; Spanish Club 
1-4, Pres.; Class Pres. 1; 
Student Council 1,3,4, 
V.P. 3; Pres. 4; Honor 
Society 2-4; Boy's State. 

KAREN ELIZABETH 
WIELERT 

Student Council 4; Honor 
Society 2-4; Science 
Club 1-3, Sec.-treas. 3; 
FTA 4; GAA 2-4; Sec.­
'treas. 3; Viking Staff 
2-4, Sec. 2-3; Maroon 
and White 3-4; Spanish 
Club 1-4; Sec.-treas. 2; 
Library Club 1-4; Pep 
Club 1-4; G. Chorus 1-4; 
M. Chorus 1-4; FNA 2-4, 
V.P. 3, Sec. 4, Class 
Play 3; Class V.P. 2. 



JAMES WILEY 

ROBERT MICHEAL 
WILSON 

FFA 1-2; Football 1. 

MARCIA ANN WILEY 
FT A 1-4; Library Club 
1-4; GAA 1-4; Pep Club 
1-4; Spanish Club 1-3; 
Honor Society 2- 4; FNA 
2-3; Sctence Club 3-4; 
Class Play 3. 

DIANNE LYNN YARGER 
GAA; GSL; Pep Club; Jr. 
Homecoming Attendant 
3; Pep Club Treas. 4; 
French Club. 

Many Seniors Look 

Forward to College 

Years 

All those long hours of practice are beginning to show as 
Tom Reed keeps plugging away at mastering the French 
horn. 

39 



ORGANIZATIONS We Find Ourselves 



and the Gates to Our Future Open. 



Honor Society Officers: P at Pickens, pres., Pat Robinson, 
v. pres., Rose Carlberg, sec.-treas. 

NHS Sponsors 

Christmas Dance 
HONOR SOCIETY 

The Honor Society of Cambridge 
High School is made up of tho<:;e junior::; 
and enior who carry an 88 scholastic 
average and show traib of leader~hip, 
service and character. Second 
emester sophomores are admitted on a 

probationary basis provided they have 
met all of the qualification . They may 
vote at meetings, but they cannot hold an 
office until their junior year. 

The purpose of the Honor Society is 
to create enthusiasm for scholarship, 
to stimulate a desire to render serv-
ice, to promote worthy leadership, and 
to encourage the development of char­
acter in pupils of Cambridge High School. 
Members of the Honor Society are those 
who meet these characteristics. 

A a service to the ·chool, the 
Honor Society plan and sponsors the 
annual Christmas party. The dance is 
rather formal and the students come 
dressed in their best for an evening of 
entertainment or enJoyment. This has 
proven to be one of the highlights of the 
year. 

HONOR SOCIETY: FIRST ROW; Mr. Smith, sponsor, K. Wielert, S. Naslund, P. Robinson, J. Horberg, P. 
Pickens, S. Melton, D. Swanson, N. Carlson, S. Wells. SECOND ROW; R. Carlberg, J. Schumaker, L. Owens, 
L. Mecum, M. Jodts, C. Gustafson, P. DeBoever, C. Dahlberg, B. Pickens, C. Leander, J. Anderson, M. Wiley, J. 
Keeney. THIRD ROW; D. DeBoever, D. Pavel, D. Larson, M. Telleen, R. Sturdevant, L. Hanson, B. Schumaker, 
Mr. Buhlig, sponsor, Mr. Wigant, sponsor. 

42 



Student Council: FIRST ROW: Dave Larson, Mike Telleen, Mr. Birkett, sponsor, SECOND ROW; Ron Reed, 
Barb Peterson, Diane Peterson, Sylvia Leander, THIRD ROW; Dick Pavel, Bill Schumaker, Judy Anderson, Pat 
DeBoever, Cheryl Dahlberg, Carol Telleen, Karen Wielert. 

Council Introduces 

New Proiects 

SWDENT COUNCIL 
One of the most important organizations of 

C.H.S. is the Student Council. This organization 
which is a student governing body, allows the stu­
dents to voice their opinions through their repre­
sentatives in the Student Council. The council 
consists of a president, vice -president, secretary­
treasurer, Junior and Senior representatives at 
large and the President and a delegate from each 
class. 

In addition to governing the school, the Student 
Council plans the Homecoming celebrations, Par­
ents' Night and also sock hops throughout the year. 
A Sadie Hawkins Sock Hop was held in the gym 
with students dressing in cutoffs and sweatshirts. 
Records were given away as prizes for the best 
dancing and refreshments were served for the 
students there. Another new activity this year 
sponsored by the Student Council was a "Ber­
muda Day," where the students bought passes to 
wear bennudas. The Student Council is under the 
excellent supervision of Mr. George Birkett, and its 
main purpose is to create a better understanding 
between the ~tudents and the faculty. 

43 

Student Council Officers: Mike Telleen, pres., Judy 
Anderson, v. pres., Pat DeBoever, jr. repr., Dave Larson, 
sr. repr. 



Public Information Staffs Present 

Viking Staff: FIRST ROW ;'Dick Gordon, Lea Mecum, Pat Pickens, Donna Swanson, Janet Bloom. SECOND 
ROW: Karen Wielert, Rose Carlberg, Jean Keeney, Cheryl Gustafson, Pat DeBoever, Barbara Pickens. THIRD 
ROW: Mr. Wigant, Ron Brodd, Richard Pavel, Mike Telleen, Bill Schumaker, Dick DeBoever. 

Viking Staff Officers: Pat Pickens, edtr., Barb Pickens, 
asst. edtr., Bill Schumaker, asst. edtr., Dick Pavel, bus. 
mgr., Lea Mecum, sec. 

44 

VIKING STAFF 
To publish an award-winning annual takes much 

time and skillful planning. It is a long process be­
ginning with the drawing of layouts during the sum­
mer. This is done by the editor and assistant editor 
before the photographers and staff writers are 
assigned to the prospective duties. Then begins the 
hectic task of taking and developing pictures, 
writing and re-writing copy, and typing as an all 
important deadline draws near. Before the proofs 
are sent to the publishing company, the must be 
checked and double -checked for errors. Later in 
the summer the finished product is returned to the 
students of Cambridge High School. 

The main money making project of the year is 
the annual Viking Carnival. The money raised by 
the classes goes toward the financing of the year­
book. The Viking staff also contributes to the 
foreign exchange student fund. 

The highlight of the year for the editor and her 
assistants was a trip to Chicago for the N.S.P.P. 
Convention. This convention proved to be very 
successful. The editor and assistants got many new 
ideas with which to work as they made way for the 
annual of the coming year. 



News to Cambridge 

MAROON AND WHITE 
The purpose of the Maroon and White is to in­

form the public of class and school activities and 
events at CHS. On alternate weeks, the freshman­
sophomore news is written by Colleen Fickling and 
Jo Lyn Parkinson, and the junior-senior news by Barb 
Pickens and Janice Horberg. School life in general 
is featured in "Potpourri" written by Karen Wielert. 

Those chosen as reporters by Mrs. Tyra Jonson, 
the Maroon and White sponsor, have an opportunity 
to write, not only news articles, but to develope 
skills in creative writing. Each girl manages to tell 
what she thinks are the most important events 
happening in her class. Colleen tells stories of In­
itiation Day and freshman subjects, while Jo Lyn 
tells of Hop worries. Barb is most likely to be talk­
ing about how Prom or the Class Play is coming 
along, while Jan~ce keeps everyone in step with 
the senior class a-nd the many, many events that go 
along with being a senior. Karen tells of school in 
general and the outcome of the last game or the 
hopes of the coming one. The mystery student 
puzzles students until the answer appears next week. 

Barb Pickens drops her junior news in Mrs. Jonson's 
mailbox on Monday morning. 

Maroon and White: Janice Horberg, sr. rept., Karen Wielert, potpourri, Jo Lyn Parkinson, soph. rept., Colleen 
Fickling, fresh. rept. 

45 



Future Nurses Officers: Jeanne Keeney, treas.; Pat 
Pickens, pres.; Cheryl Dahlberg, v. pres.; Karen Wielert, 
sec.; Janet Bloom hist.; Barbara Peterson, reptr. 

FNA 
The purpose of this organization is 

to spark the interest of those mterested 
in nursing and health occupations. The 
FNA doesn't bnng out just the good 
pomts of a nur ing profes ·ion but the 
bad ones, too. 

As the main activity this year the 
club took a tour to Galesburg. In this 
trip the girl visited the Galesburg 
Research Center for the Mentally 
Retarded and Cottage Hospital. At the 
hospital they vis1ted the various wards 
and saw the nursing quarters. Interesting 
talks, demonstrations, and personal 
experiences bring out the true details of 
a nursing profession during meetings. 

The sponsor of thi club is Mrs. 
Ruth Dahlberg, the school nurse. She 
advises the girl on their problems 
and provides pamphlets on careers. 

Future Nurses Investigate Careers 

FNA: FIRST ROW; K. Wielert, C. Fickling, L. Gorden, B. Stromquist, J. Bloom, S. Hendricks, L. Sexton, L. 
Skiles, J. Hines, B. Peterson. SECOND ROW; B. Scoville, S. Naslund, P. DeBoever, D. Swanson, L. Owens, P. 
Pickens, V. Swanson, M. Ziegler, S. Verscheure, C. Whisker. THIRD ROW; C. Stevens, J. Keeney, C. Dahlberg, 
L. Heck, P. Galle, M. Jodts, G. Manthe, N. Klavon, Mrs. Dahlberg, sponsor, N. Doy. 



VSE Cultivates 
Science Interest 

SCIENCE CLUB 
The Viking Science Explorers is an 

active club at CHS. The organization 
IS made up of students interested in 
the field of science. During the year 
the club takes field trips and undertakes 
various proJects. Thi year a weather 
~tation was set up under the superviSIOn 
of Mr. Norman Place, the club's spon­
sor. Science club members also help 
take care of the scientific equipment 
and the aquanum and terrarium. 

The main event of the year i the 
science fair. Each member is required 
to enter a proJect in the county science 
fair. From there he may go on to 
distnct and state if his project receives 
a high rating. This year Cambridge 
had the privilege of being host to the 
Henry County Science Fair. 

The V1king Science Explorers is a 
very good club for those who like to 
carry out projects, work with other stu­
dents, or are interested in the sciences. 
It rna y also help a student decide his 
career. 

Science Club Officers: Richard Pavel, pres., Pat 
DeBoever, v. pres., Lea Mecum, reptr. 

Science Club: FIRST ROW; Janet Bloom, Donna Swanson, Cheryl Fike, Mr . Place, sponsor, Richard Pavel, Lea 
Mecum, Clay Allen, SECOND ROW; Karla Schubert, Pat DeBoever, Marcia Wiley, Cheryl Gustafson. 

47 



Future Teachers Officers: Rose Carlberg, reptr.; Cheryl 
Gustafson, v. pres.; Lea Mecum, pres.; Cynthia Leander, 
sec. -treas. 

Future Teachers 

FTA 
Future Teachers of America is a national organi­

zation affiliated with the National Education Associ­
ation. Its purpose is to explore the opportunities 
offered by the teaching profession, to cultivate the 
qualities essential in a good teacher, to study the 
lives of great teachers and to foster the develop­
ment of student leadership. 

The local chapter, named in honor of Miss 
Amelia Gran, honors the high school and junior 
high teachers with a coffee hour during National 
Education Week in November. At the annual 
Blackhawk Division meeting in Rock Island in Oct., 
Lea Mecum, our president, served as an honorary 
usher. A memorial to Raymond Johnson has been 
made by this club in the form of a plaque upon 
which is inscribed the name of the outstanding 
math student of the year. The presentation of this 
award is made at the honors assembly in May. 

During meetings members learn much about the 
teaching profession from teachers themselves who 
serve as guest speakers. Also this year we learned 
much about the educational system in Germany 
from Karla Schubert our honorary member. 

Future Teachers: FIRST ROW: C. Swanson, H. Anderson, S. Rounds, C. Fike, J. Schieferdecker. SECOND 
ROW: J. Horberg, J. Adkison, B. Lindburg, L. Mecum, J. Parkinson, V. Lindquist. THIRD ROW: K. Wielert, R. 
Carlberg, R. Binno, L. Heck, S. Wells, S. Palmer, C. Leander. FOURTH ROW: Mrs. Kenward, sponsor, T. 
Reed, M. Wiley, C. Gustafson, B. Schumaker, J. Schamp, N. Carlson, M. Schumaker. 

48 



and Student Librarians Gain Skills 

LIBRARY CLUB: FIRST ROW: B. Stromquist, S. Leander, J. Horberg, V. Lindquist, C. Fike, N. Snell, S. Peter­
son, S. Leander. SECOND ROW: S. Wells, C . Johnson, D. Swanson, S. Pitt, D . Sheesley, P . Mariman, L. 
Mecum, S. Palmer, P. Robinson, B. Stach. THIRD ROW: P . Pickens, K. Wielert, D. Steffen, J. Schumaker, J. 
Bloom, N. Klavon, L. Owens, B. Olson, D . Peterson, S. Naslund, C. Leander, D. Kenney. FOURTH ROW: Mrs. 
Kenward, sponsor, R. Carlberg, M. Wiley, J . Keeney, C . Gustafson, M. Jodts, P. Galle, T . DeMay, J. Anderson, 
C. Telleen, B. Pickens, N. Carlson. 

LIBRARY CLUB 
Librarians take complete charge of 

most library activitie during their 
study halls. Among their duties are 
taking care of the charge desk, check­
ing books and magazines , keeping track 
of overdue books, and supervising the 
shelves in th~ reference room. They 
also keep the bulletin boards up to date 
with attractive displays. As an added 
chore, every year the shelves must be 
accurately read. Most librarians will 
agree that the reading i quite a job. 

In order to be assigned to duty li­
brarians must maintain at least a 
straight C average or better. At the 
beginning of the second emester, 
freshman girls are invited to JOin Li­
brary Club. At this time each new 
member is presented with a bronze 
pin. On Honors Day librarians who 
have accumulated 170 hours of credit 
are awarded silver pins. 

Without these librarians to perform 
their essential jobs our library wouldn't 
be nearly as efficient as it is. The 
librarians have become a very important 
part of study hall . 

Library Club Officers: Pat Pickens, pres., Janet Bloom, 
v. pres., Virginia Lindquist, sec. 

49 



Athletic Clubs Aid • Promoting 

VARSITY CWB: FIRST ROW; S. Hultman, Mr. Birkett, sponsor, Mr. Truckenbrod, sponsor, P. Hultman. 
SECOND ROW; A. Vincent, J. Lundell, S. Rishel, M. Klawonn, J. Wiley, D. Jones, A. Lindquist, L. Hanson, T. 
Reed, S. Lindbeck. THIRD ROW; J. Gibson, D. Hulin, R. Pavel, R. Gustafson, M. Telleen, L. Matson, C. 
Maertens, M. Echelberger, B. Johnston. 

Varsity Club Officers: Arlon Vincent, pres., Richard 
Pavel, v. pres., Mike Telleen, sec. -treas. 

50 

VARSITY CLUB 
The honorary organization for athletes at Cam­

bridge High School is the Varsity Club. To be 
eligible for membership, the boys must earn twenty 
points in track, place in a conference track meet, 
or play one-half of all quarters in either varsity 
football or basketball. This club, sponsored by Mr. 
George Birkett and Mr. Stanley Truckenbrod, pro­
motes good sportsmanship among players and builds 
the incentive for winning performances. It also 
makes training rules for the school year to safe­
guard the health and standards of the boys who par­
ticipate in athletics. 

One of the highlights of the year is the Varsity 
Club-Faculty basketball game sponsored by the 
Varsity Club. This game is a lot of fun for every­
one and proves to be exciting. The Varsity Club 
also undertakes many other money making proj­
ects such as selling pens and sponsoring sock hops. 
This year money made from such activities has 
been used to build a much needed crows nest at the 
football bowl and for the purchase of glass bank­
boards for the gym. The Varsity Clu b also helps at 
the Viking Carnival by sponsoring the Smear-A­
Viking booth . 



Physical Fitness 

GAA 
The Girls' Athletic Association has a large and 

lively group of students under the direction of Mrs. 
June Fitzpatrick. The members not only keep 
physically fit but also enjoy wholesome sports and 
develop sportsmanship. A girl must have 24 points 
to qualify for GAA. The first year of GAA, if she 
qualifies in points, a girl receives her numerical 
letters for the year she graduates. Sophs with 150 
points are awarded a 7-inch letter C. Juniors can 
choose between" a letter or a charm. Finally, sen­
iors are awarded either a charm or a state of 
Illinois emblem. 

Some of the sports are: archery, field hockey, 
deck tennis, volleyball, basketball, swimming, 
bowling, dancing, and stunts. 

At the end of the year, the outstanding GAA girl's 
name is engraved on the GAA trophy. It is awarded 
for her well-ro1,1nded ability in sports, good sports­
manship, and loyal support to her organization. 
This year the GAA also sold sweatshirts. GAA Officers: Nancy Carlson, pres.; Judy Anderson, 

v. pres.; Karen Wielert, sec.-treas.; Bev Strompuist, pt. 
rec.; Cheryl Gustafson, sports; Rose Carlberg, booster; 
Janice Reed, song leader. 

FIRST ROW: B. Wexell, T. Clark, S. Leander, V. Echelberger, M. Nelson, C. Fickling, L. Gordon, S. Peterson, 
S. Hendricks, S. Rounds, H. Anderson, J. Schieferdecker, C. Watson, B. Peterson, J. Parkinson, J. Reed, N. 
Snell, S. Leander, D. Johnson, R. Reed, Mrs. Fitzpatrick, sponsor. SECOND ROW; R. Carlberg, K. Wielert, D. 
Swanson, S. Melton, J. Bloom, B. Stromquist, V. Lindguist, P. Mariman, J. Ladd, D. Steffen, J. Schumaker, C. 
Johnson, C. Leander, S. Palmer, C. Fike, S. Wells, R. Binno, L. Roach, C. Mecum. Tl-ilRD ROW: T. DeMay, 
V. Holstrum, B. Scoville, J. Anderson, C. Dahlberg, M. Anderson, B. Palmer, C. Telleen, D. Kenney, N. Klavon, 
G. Manthe, B. Pickens, D. Peterson, D. Versluys, S. Verscheure, C. Whisker, D. Yarger, S. Hunter. FOURTH 
ROW: J. Schamp, N. Carlson, P. Nussear, P. Galle, M. Wiley, L. Heck, C. Gustafson, J. Keeney, J. Palmer , T. 
Efaw, B. Olson, S. Naslund, P. Pickens, L. Owens, L. Mecum, P. Robinson, K. Schubert, M. Jodts, P. DeBoever. 

51 



Future Homemakers Officers: Sue Hunter, sec.; Dy­
ann Peterson, pres.; Delores Versluys, treas.; Delores 
Kenney, degr.; Linda Grant, jr. repr.; Sylvia Leander, 
2nd v. pres.; Sharon Leander, recr.; Pat Mariman, 
publ rei.; Charlene Johnson, v. pres.; Barbara Peterson, 
soph.repre. 

FHA 
The Future Homemakers of America 

is comprised of girls interested in horne 
economics who have had one year of 
horne ec in high school and have passed 
a four-page test on the obJectives and 
creed of the club. 

FHA is one of the most active clubs 
in our school. Each month they plan a 
different project. In September they 
held a Ma, Pa, and Me night with the 
AlWood exchange student as the guest 
speaker. This year we were hosts for 
the Section 10 Officers Training School. 
Over 200 girls from three counties at­
tended. In November each girl invited 
her grandmother to "A Tea for Two." 
FHA sponsored a "Can-Can Dance" in 
December. The fee was a can of food 
for needy families in this area. Corn­
bining with the FF A, they went to the 
Pine Lodge Nursing Horne and Con-
vale scent Horne caroling. With the FFA 
they sponsored the Sweetheart Ball in 
February. Other projects this year in­
eluded a Sadie Hawkins dance and 
Mother Daughter banquet. 

FHA, FFA Acquaint 
FHA: FIRST ROW; P. Mariman, D. Steffen, B. Stromquist, D. Versluys, C. Johnson, Miss Schroder, sponsor, D. 
Peterson, S, Hunter, S. Leander, D. Kenney, S. Leander, L. Grant. SECOND ROW; L. Berg, C. Swank, S. Rounds, 
H. Anderson, L. Roach, D. Johnson, T . Clark, B. Wexell, K. Hepner, V. Echelberger, S. Sexton, L. Skiles, L. 
Sexton, J. Palmer, L. Anderson, N. Snell, M. McLane. THIRD ROW; S. Johnson, L. Gorden, S. Peterson, R. 
Reed, J. Schieferdecker, C. Watson, J. Ladd, B. Olson, N. Doy, B. Peterson, S. Hendricks, V. Swanson, M. Zeig­
ler, B. Stach, M. Swanson, B. Weyland. FOURTH ROW; V. Holstrum, P. McKenna, C. Moore, M. Dooley, C. 
Stevens, B. Scoville, L. Heck, N. Palmer, N. Carlson, P. Nussear, P. Galle, R. Binno, J. Palmer, T. DeMay, B. 
Lief, C. Whisker, J. Grant. 

52 



FFA: FIRST RON; D. Gordon, S. Hultman, R. Palmer, B. Hultman, S. Roach, D. Dahlberg, J. Kneuppel, D. 
Huslander, S. Benzon, Mr. Breece, sponsor. SECOND ROW: G. Ruhnow, L. Rishel, F. Heck, D. Manthe, R. Jen­
kins, S. Hutchinson, B. Bruce, L. Van Dyke, J. Whisker, D. Vincent, J. Gibson, S. Leander, THIRD ROW; D. 
Drehman, D. Dobbles, J. Verscheure, B. Versluys, S. Lindbeck, M. Klawonn, R. Reed, A. Lindquist, R. W ainsburg, 
R. Frank, B. Hanson, V. Klawonn, S. Gustafson, D. Lievens, J. Gradert, FOURTH ROW; M. Lindbeck, M. Wal­
line, J. Gibson, B. Mardock, R. Gustafson, S. Rishel, J. Nelson, B. Gardner, J. Wiley, L. Matson, B. Johnston, 
R. Craig, T. Reed, W. Palmer, L. Hanson, D. Lievens, P. Hultman, G. Versluys. 

Participants with Future Careers 
FFA 

The Future Farmers of America is a national or­
ganization of, by, and for boys studying vocational 
agriculture in public schools. No national organization 
enjoys greater freedom of self-government under adult 
counsel and guidance. It has served to motivate and 
vitalize the systematic instruction offered to students of 
agriculture, and to provide further training in farming 
citizenship. It is a club of voluntary membership designed 
to take its place along with other agencies striving for 
the development of leadership, the building of a more 
permanent agriculture, and the improvement of country 
life. It exists through the cooperative spirit and a desire 
on the part of farm boys preparing for farming through 
vocational agriculture. 

The local chapter has many activities. Some of 
these are public speaking contests, parliamentary pro­
cedure contests, judging events of livestock and soils, 
attending national and state conventions, pest control 
contest, basketball team, production award, promoting 
farm safety, and parking cars at football and basketball 
games. They co-sponsor the Sweetheart Ball, parent­
son banquet, and sponsor a pancake-sausage supper. 
Their sponsor is Mr. Breece. 

53 

Future Farmers Officers: Les Matson, pres., Larry 
Hanson, v. pres., Steve Rishel, sec., Steve Hutchin­
son, reptr. Arnold Lindquist, senti. 



Projection Club Officers: Jim Wiley, chief, Rich Hed­
den, v. chief, Gary Gresch, sec.-treas., Arlon Vincent, 
reptr. 

Students Operate 
Equipment 

PROJECTION CLUB 
Any students who enjoy working with 

projectors or audio visual machines are 
entitled to join the Projection Club. llere 
they learn everything that is required to 
show movies, run tape recorders, or 
assist with the eye testing program. The 
students are taught to keep the equip­
ment of the club in perfect running 
condition. 

This club offers students many op­
portunities. They can understand better 
the functions of a projector or other 
similar type machine. Also, students 
can get an idea of whether or not they 
would care to continue their education in 
this field of which there are many 
varieties. 

Projection Club is designed to give 
its members a knowledge and under­
standing of how the visual equipment of 
the high school is treated and opera ted. 
If your interests follow these lines, 
maybe you would like to join Projection 
Club next year . 

PROJECTION CLUB: FIRST ROW: T. Peterson, R. Palmer, C. Swanson, H. Robinson, G. Stahl, D. Steffen, D. 
Reppert., L. Stahl. SECOND ROW: Mr. Luster, sponsor, D. Gorden, S. Bemon, D. Dobbles, T. Cox, J. Palmer, 
S. Gustafson, J. Hancock, C. Allen, J. Sherrard, Mr. Mungerson, sponsor. THIRD ROW: A. Vincent, F. Heck, 
S. Hultgren, G. Gresch, V. Stackhouse, R. Hedden, K. Boberg, J. Carlson, M. Sherrard. FOURTH ROW: J. 
Gradert, T. Reed, H. Wiley, J. Wiley, J. Nelson, R. Reed, M. Schumaker, A. Johnson, G. Rogers. 

54 



Spanish Club: FIRST ROW; L. Cook, D. Kenney, J. Schumaker, J . Reed, C. Mecum, C. Fickling, M. Nelson, 
V. Lindquist, J. Parkinson, C. Fike, J. Bloom, D. Swanson, C. Allen, D. Reppert, L. Stall. SECOND ROW; Mr. 
Almaguer, J. Carlson, J. Keeney, B. Palmer, M. Anderson, C. Telleen, N. Klavon, P. Robinson, M. Jodts, S. 
Naslund, S. Palmer, C. Leander, G. Manthe, L. Owens, L. Mecum, R. Carlberg, K. Wielert. THIRD ROW: J. 
Sherrard, J. Anderson, C. Gustafson, J. Schamp, C. Dahlberg, B. Pickens, P. De Boever, D. Sheesley, S. Pitt, 
T. Efaw, S. Hu.ltgren, T. Reed, J. Adkinson, G. Parkinson, B. Lindburg. FOURTH ROW: A. Johnson, B. Schu­
maker, M. Shumaker, R. Edmund, V. Stackhouse, K. Rishel, L. Carlson, M. Telleen, R. Pavel, D. Hulin, K. 
Boberg, G. Rogers, R. Sturdevant, D. Larson, M. Sherrard. 

Foreign Language Widens Scope 
SPANISH CLUB 

The objectives of the Spanish Club in­
clude learning the language and under­
standing the customs, history, and back­
ground of the Spanish-speaking people. 
The club has been supplementing class­
room work by means of the three major 
year activities: monthly meetings, the 
Spanish Club party ... Posada de Navidad, 
and the Spanish Dinner. Interesting 
movies about Mexico and other Spanish­
speaking countries are often shown at the 
meetings. These help increase our knowl­
edge and understanding of their language 
and customs. The Spanish Club party is a 
very festive event held at Christmastime. 
In Mexico these parties are held every 
night for twelve days. At the Spanish Club 
party we get a sampling of tacos, mole, 
and other Spanish foods. Through these 
various activities, the members ex­
perience the ways and customs of our 
Latin American neighbors. 

The club sponsor is Samuel Almaguer 
who believes that by familiarizing our stu­
dents with ~he customs, literature, and art 
of the Spanish speaking countries we pro­
mote better relations among the nations and 
a great interest in the learning of the lan­
guage. 

Spanish Club Officers: Virginia Lindquist, reptr.; 
JoLynn Parkinson, sec. -treas.; Mike Telleen, pres.; 
Bill Schumaker, v. pres. 



Cheerleaders Keep Spirit High 

The varsity squad, polished and co-ordinated, work out 
a new cheer. The varsity cheerleaders won the cheer­
leading trophey again this year. 

Leading the cheering this year were Pat Mariman, 
Cynthia Leander, Bethany Munson, Sylvia Leander, 
Sharen Naslund, Karen Naslund, Pat DeBoever, and 
Sharon Leander. 

The fresh-soph cheerleaders show their gymnastic 
ability as they pose for the camera. 

CHEERLEADERS 
The cheerleaders are the eight girls 

who lead the yells at CHS. During 
basketball and football games their 
purpo e is to keep the crowd yelling as 
loud as possible while keeping the team 
spirit up. Each week during the foot­
ball and basketball seasons, the cheer­
leaders lead a pep session held to boost 
the boys to a victory at that night's 
game . This year thanks to the help of 
the Pep Club, all the cheerleaders 
attended a clinic at Illinois State Normal 
University where they learned new 
motions and cheers. The clinic, along 
with much hard work and practice helped 
the varsity squad be selected as the 
outstanding cheerleaders of the Cornbelt 
Conference for '63- '64. 

This year the cheerleaders worked 
hard under the supervision of Miss 
Sandra Schroder trying to win the trophy 
for '64- '65. Cambridge has had good 
reason to be proud of its cheerleaders. 



Team Backers 
PEP CLUB 

Each year the Pep Club seems to 
gain more and more members. The 
students enjoy joining a club such 
as this. The main goal of the Pep 
Club is to create good sportsmanship 
and enthusiasm at Cambridge High 
School. Each time there is an away 
game, students rush to sign up for their 
seats on the bus . They come to the 
game to cheer the team to victory, and 
let the boys know that the school is 
behind them, win or lose. The Pep 
Club has a special section to sit at the 
game so they can yell as a group. 

This year the organization sold 
Viking key chains as a money-making 
project to send the cheerleaders to 
clinic at Illinois Normal. This helps 
cheerleaders to do their work much 
better. 

Pep Club Officers: Sue Hunter, sec.; Nancy Carlson, 
pres.; Diane Yarger, treas.; Charlene Johnson, v. pres. 

Pep Club: FIRST ROW; J. Carlson, S. Hultman, D. Pavel, L. Hanson, M. Telleen, R. Hedden, G. Gresch, K. 
Boberg, C. Allen, G. Stahl, B. Hanson, S. Leander, SECOND ROW; D. Peterson, D. Versluys, S. Peterson, L. 
Gordon, S. Rounds, H. Anderson, J. Schieferdecker, C. Watson, S. Sexton, D. Johnson, L. Berg, C. Johnson, B. 
Stromquist, S. Leander, P. Mariman, S. Leander, J. Parkinson, N. Snell, THIRD ROW; Miss Schroeder, sponsor, 
M. Sherrard, J. Sherrard, D. De Boever, S. Naslund, P. Robinson, J. Ladd, D. Steffen, J. Schumaker, N. Klavon, 
L. Heck, S. Palmer, C. Fike, S. Melton, J. Bloom, J. Stull, D. Swanson, FOURTH ROW; A. Johnson, T. Wells, D. 
Drehman, V. Lindquist, D. Yarger, S. Hunter, D. Kenney, K. Hepner, R. Reed, L. Roach, J. Palmer, R. Binno, R. 
Carlberg, B. Scoville, S. Verscheure, C. Whisker, FIFTH ROW; V. Stackhouse, R. Edmund, C. Mecum, B. Palmer, 
M. Anderson, C. Telleen, P. Pickens, P. De Boever, C. Gustafson, J. Anderson, J. Keeney, C. Leander, B. 
Pickens, J. Horberg, G. Manthe, K. Wielert, SIXTH ROW; P. Galle, M. Wiley, N. Carlson, T. Reed, A. Vincent, 
M. Jodts, R. Sturdevant, S. Rishel, R. Gustafson, J. Lundell, J. Gibson, J. Wiley, L. Carlson, B. Olson, T. Efaw. 

57 



Band Stimulates Understanding, 

lviarching Band, FIRST ROW : C. Mecum, K. Schubert, C. Leander, S. Wells, B. Stromquist, M. Sherrard, V. Lind ­
quist, M. Jodts, R . Reed, S. Benson, S . Melton, D. Johnson. SECOND ROW: J. Reed, N. Klavohn, L. Mecum, P. 
Robinson, J. Sherrard, R. Hedden, V. Klawonn, S. Gustafson, R. Carlberg, J. Anderson, F. Heck. THIRD ROW : 
Mr. Burrus, J. Ladd, M. Anderson, C. Telleen, S. Naslund, K. Naslund, D. She esley, L. Johnson, J . Bloom, H . 
Wiley, C. Swanson. FOURTH ROW: P. DeBoever, R. Binno, K. Hepner, B. Olson, C. Gustafson, G. Fossum, M. 
Telleen, P. Galle, R. Sturdevant, T. Reed. 

Mr. Burrus keeps an active schedule teaching junior 
high band and high school band too. 

58 

BAND 
The marching band is together only 

as long as football season lasts. How­
ever, in that time the band practices 
every morning and sometimes even 
during activity period in order to be 
prepared for an important horne game. 
Braving the cold and wet mornings, the 
players practice to supply pep and en­
thusiasm at the football games. 

The rest of each school year is 
given to the concert band. This band 
meets three times a week to prepare 
concerts and special music for events 
during the year. In addition to band 
concerts the concert band and individ­
uals work hard to attain a high rating 
at the annual music contest. 



Comprehension, and Interest in Mus1c 
MAJORETTES 

The six majorettes and the head 
majorette add an extra bit of zest to 
each football game as they lead in the 
band. Although being a majorette re­
quires freezing in the colder football 
games, practicing on wet mornings, 
clutching an ice cold baton, and of 
course, the inevitable practicing all 
the time, the majorettes stuck it out 
in order to march down the field at 
each game. This year the six major­
ettes, were led by Sandra Palmer, who 
was the head majorette. 

Majorettes: Cheryl Fike, Donna Swanson, Barb Palmer, 
Barb Pickens, Jewell Sc.1umaker, Pat Mariman, Sandra 
Palmer. 

Concert Band, FIRST ROW: D. Sheesley, M. Anderson, J. Ladd, C. Telleen, K. Naslund, C. Gustafson, S. Nas­
lund. SECOND ROW: K. Hepner, C. Mecum, C. Fike, M. Jodts, M. Telleen, P. Galle, V. Lindquist, R. Reed, T. 
Reed, N. Klavohn, J. Schumaker, P. DeBoever, B. Olson, J. Bloom. THIRD ROW: R. Carlberg, R. Gustafson, R. 
Hedden, J. Sherrard, S. Gustafson, V. Klawonn, S. Wells, R. Sturdevant, S. Melton, J. Anderson, S. Benson, B. 
Johnston, D. Johnson, C. Swanson, H. Wiley, J. Reed, P. Mariman, S. Palmer, L. Johnson, R. Binno, L. Mecum. 
FOURTH ROW: D. DeBoever, G. Fossum, B. Munson, M. Sherrard, B. Stromquist, C. Leander, K. Schubert. 

59 



Nightingales of Cambridge High 

Mr. Burrus is busy sorting music for the mixed chorus 
and looking for lost copies. 

CHORUSES 
The choral organizatiOns of Cam­

bndge High School perform at Christ­
rna Concert, Spring Concert and the 
choral festival with other conference 
schools. A variety of music 1s per­
formed to increase the enJoyment of 
both performer and audience. The 
chorus is under the direction of Mr. 
Charles Burrus. 

The mixed chorus is composed of 
both boys and girl interested in singing 
and who have tried out for it with Mr. 
Burrus as judge. The mixed chorus 
rehearses on Tue day and Thursday on 
song ranging from "Me and My 
Shadow" to "Handel's Messiah." The 
mixed chorus has shown to be quite 
an enjoyable organization for all who 
belong. The mixed chorus is 
accompanied by Cheryl Gustafson. 

The girls' and boys' chorus meet in 
activity periods for rehearsal. Here the 

tudents learn dynamics and how to 
perform at state music contest and 
other functions. The state awards that 
can be won are superior, excellent, 
fair, and poor. The majority of the 
awards won by Cambridge are in the 
excellent bracket. 

Boys' Chorus: FIRST ROW; C. Gustfson, accp., J. Whisker, D. Reppert, L. Stahl, J. Kneuppel, B. Hultman, C. 
Leander, accp., SECOND ROW; B. Lindberg, F. Heck, L. Rishel, S. Hultgren, S. Hultman, G. Parkinson, J. 
Adkinson, D. Huslander, J. Gradert, THIRD ROW; R. Sturdevant, R. Gustafson, S. Rishel, M. Telleen, G. 
Fossum, R. Hedden, T. Reed, D. DeBoever. 

60 



Mixed Chorus: FIRST ROW: M. Nelson, C. Fickling, S. Leander, N. Snell, J. Reed, S. Leander, J. Parkinson, S. 
Palmer, T. Clark, B. Munson, C. Fike, C. Mecum, L. Johnson, M. McLane, SECOND ROW; B. Peterson, K. 
Wielert, M. Jodts, N. Doy, K. Hepner, S. Pitt, D. Sheesley, C. Leander, P. DeBoever, J. Horberg, D. Kenney, S. 
Melton, S. Wells, L. Owens, L. Mecum, THIRD ROW; R. Reed, L. Roach, J. Keeney, N. Klavon, B. Palmer, B. 
Olson, P. Galle, C. Dahlberg, C. Gustafson, J. Schamp, P. Robinson, L. Heck, M. Anderson, C. Telleen, R. Binno, 
FOURTH ROW; Mr. Burrus, director, B. Hultman, J. Gradert, V. Klawonn, H. Wiley, R. Gustafson, R. Hedden, G. 
Fossum, M. Telleen, R. Sturdevant, D. DeBoever, B. Munson, K. Schubert. 

Girls' chorus; FIRST ROW; Mr. Burrus, director, N. Snell, S. Leander, J. Reed, S. Leander, S. Palmer, S. Melton, 
T. Clark, M. McLane, H. Anderson, J. Parkinson, SECOND ROW; M. Jodts, K. Wielert, P. Mariman, B. Wexell, 
C. Johnson, L. Anderson, C. Leander, J. Horberg, B. Munson, S. Wells, S. Hendricks, J. Schieferdecker, THIRD 
ROW; J. Hines, N. Klavon, S. Rounds, R. Reed, B. Palmer, B. Olson, P. DeBoever, K. Hepner, V. Lindquist, D. 
Kenney, N. Doy, B. Peterson, C. Watson, FOURTH ROW; S. Peterson, B. Scoville, C. Stevens, J. Schamp, P. 
Galle, C. Dahlberg, J. Keeney, C. Gustafson, M. Anderson, C. Telleen, L. Heck, P. Robinson, K. Schubert. 

61 



ATHLETICS Hard Work and Practice 



Are th~ Only Roads to Success 



FRESH-SOPH SQUAD: FIRST ROW: Sharon Leander, Beth Munson, Pat Mariman, Sylvia Leander, cheer­
leaders, SECOND ROW; Steve Benzon, Mike Johnson, Charles Swanson, Jay Gibson, Gary Stahl, Dave Steffen, 
Dan Hulslander, Jim Hancock, Jim Carlson, Dave Reppert, Larry Stahl, Steve Hultgren, Bill Lindburg, Fred 
Heck, THIRD ROW; Doug Dahlberg, mgr., Steve Gustafson, mgr., Bruce Carlson, mgr. , Jim Mardock, Rodger 
Edmund, Tom Reed, Martin Sherrard, Merle Muller, Larry Rishel, Jim Palmer, Richard Hedden, Clyde Maer­
tens, Jim Charlet, Lennis Hyett, John Verscheure, Kent Boberg, Bill Versluys, John Sherrard, Jeff Adkison, Veryl 
Klawonn, Coach Devinney, Coach Birkett, Coach Truckenbrod. 

Members of the fresh-soph team begin the tedious job of 
donning their equipment for another game. 

64 

Fresh-Soph Team 

FRESH-SOPH FOOTBALL 
The young Vikings showed Cam­

bridge fans a winning team this year by 
compiling a 6-1-1 record. They started 
the season off right by winning the first 
game and going on to win five consecu­
tive games before losing to Rockridge. 
However, they came back strong, win­
ning one and tying one, to finish the 
season in good style. Relying on this 
impressive record, it looks as though 
Cambridge will have a winning varsity 
in years to come, since the purpose of 
the fresh-soph team is to prepare the 
way for future varsity players. Also, 
since many of the games were won by a 
good margin, more boys were able to 
play and gain the experience necessary 
for future winning teams. 



Bordy Munson th,rows a ball-player for a loss on his 
own 5-yard line as Dick Pavel (50) and Arlon Vin­
cent follow clos~ behind. 

After being issued his new equipment, Jay Gibson beams 
with pride as he anticipates an illustrious season. 

Finishes Season with 6-1 - 1 Record 

FRESH -SOPH SCORES 

c. 

Erie . . . 7 . . 

Westmer . . . . . 27 . 

Sherrard . . . . . 21 . . 

Atkinson . . 14 . . 

Orwn . . . . . . . 6 . . 

Rockridge . . . . . . 6 . . 
Winola . . . . . 26 . . 
Alwood . . . 6 . 

. . 

. 

. . 

. 

. . 

. 
. . . 
. . . 

0. 

2 

0 

7 

0 

0 

20 

6 

6 

65 

Lingering behind the others, John Sherrard believes 
football practice should have a little fun in it. 



Vikings Attain Second Place Position 

Bordy Munson gives him teammate, Don Hulin, some 
needed help in getting ready for another practice. 

VARSITY FOOTBALL 
Although they won the conference 

champion hip last season, few people 
expected much of this year' Vikmg 
squad. The boys, however, thought 
differently and fought their way to a 6-2 
record and a tie for second place in the 
Cornbelt tandings. Starting the season 
off with a victory over Erie, Cambridge 
showed the determination and de ire of 
a winning team. They then drove to 
victories over Westmer and Sherrard 
before losing their homecoming game to 
a tremendously fired-up Atkinson team. 
Powerful Orion, on their way to the con­
ference championship, rolled over the 
Vikings the following week. The boys, 
however, came back to finish out the 
season by wmning their last three 
games traight. On the whole it was a 
very succe sful season and one the team 
can be proud of. We congratulate the 
Vikings and their coaching staff on a 
fine season and hope to ee even greater 
things in the future . 

VARSITY SQUAD: FIRST ROW: Steve Lindbeck, mgr.; cheerleaders, P. Robinson, S. Naslund, J. Lange, K. 
Naslund, C. Leander, M. Klawonn, SECOND ROW; S. Rishel, D. Lievens, C. Nimrick, L. Hanson, A. Vincent, J. 
Wiley, P. Hultman, B. Munson, B. Hanson, D. Larson, D. DeBoever. THIRD ROW; Coach Truckenbrod, R. 
Gustafson, J. Gibson, J. Lundell, R. Pavel, B. Johnston, B. Mardock, T. Reed, D. Hulin, D. Settles, L. Matson, E. 
Erickson, D. Jones, A. Van Dyke, Coach Devinney, Coach Birkett. 

66 



with Rockridge 

VARSITY SCORES 

c 0 

Erie . . . . . . 7 . . . . 6 

Westmer . 26 . . . . 0 

Sherrard . . 18 . . . . 14 

Orion. . . . . 0 38 

Atkinson. . . . . 0 . . .30 

Rockridge . . . . 20 . 18 

Winola . . . . 26 . . . . 6 

Alwood . . . . . 14. 7 

Members of the varsity team scrimage for the up­
coming game. 

67 

Nimrick, Gustafson, and Munson lead interference as 
Vincent charges through the line. 

After a vain attempt, Munson, Gibson, and Lundell pull 
the ball carrier down. 



A Walnut player grabs an important rebound in the 
exciting tournament game as Mike Telleen and Les 
Matson prepare for their defensive assignments. 

Fresh-Sophs Gain 
FRESH-SOPH BASKETBALL 

Tlus year's freshman-sophomore 
squad showed good team spirit and a 
desire to win, but, becau e of a lack of 
height in the hne-up, had a lo ing 
season. Without much height the team 
depended on good ball handlmg and 
often showed the crowd some fancy 
dnbbling exlubitwns. Although the 
5-12 record isn't too impressive, the 
record doesn't tell the whole story. In 
a number of the games, the Cambridge 
squad was down by a large margin at 
the end of the first half but came back 

trong in the second half to tage a 
spirited rally. Toward the end of the 
season, the squad upset some of the 
taller teams. 

With plenty of boys out this year, 
Coach Truckenbrod had a chance to 
experiment With a number of different 
starting combinations, thus giving more 
boy a chance to play. Becau e both 
freshmen and sophomores were given 
a chance to play, both of next year's 
teams show good prospective. 

Frosh-Soph Squad: FIRST ROW; D. Reppert, M. Johnson, D. Hulslander, J. Hancock, S. Hultgren, C. Allen, G. 
Stahl, B. Hultman, L. Stahl, SECOND ROW; Coach Truckenbrod, D. Vincent, B. Lindberg, T. Reed, J. Carlson, L. 
Hyett, R. Hedden. H. Wiley, M. Leander, G. Parkinson, J. Adkison, J. Gradert, manager. 

68 



Valuable Experience for Coming Years 

FRESH -SOPH SCORES 
c 0 

Rova .43 44 
Geneseo . 29 79 
Orion . .30 52 
Alwood . 48 51 
Sherrard . 34 57 
Westmer . 58 39 
Winola . 48 44 
Annawan . 22 47 
Rock ridge 36 58 
Atkinson . 51 59 
Wethersfield 32 51 
Alwood . . 30 66 
Orion . . 35 58 
Westmer . 56 53 
Sherrard . 40 39 
Rockridge 49 66 
Winola . 52 51 
Atkin on . . . . 51 39 

Coach Birkett has just ordered the boys to "flood the 
board." 

The conference tournament finds Cambridge pitted 
against Rockridge with both teams fighting desperately 
to control the ball. 

69 

The fresh-soph team is putting up a mighty battle with 
the ROVA tigers for the ball. 



Varsity Basketball: FIRST ROW; Coach Birkett, D. Larson, D. Hulin, D. Jones, B. Munson, S. Lindbeck, C. 
Nimrick. SECOND ROW; L. Rishel, Manager, B. Schumaker, C. Maertens, L. Matson, M. Telleen, G. Fossum, 
D. Settles, E. Erickson, M. Schumaker, manager. 

Varsity Basketball Squad Still Lo 

During a tense moment everyone's eyes are focused on 
the ball to see if it goes in or not. 

70 

VARSITY BASKETBALL 
The varsity basketball squad started 

the 1964-65 season with a well-played 
non-conference victory over ROVA, but 
hopes for a conference title-contending 
team were soon dampened by a non­
conference loss to Geneseo and three 
conference losses in a row. The 
Vikings were, however, able to come 
up with second place in their own holi­
day round robin tournament by defeating 
Neponset and Orion while losing only 
to Walnut. After being defeated by 
them, they began to get rolling. They 
won eight of their last eleven conference 
games, including wins over both Orion 
and Sherrard who tied for the con­
ference title, to post a respectable 
league record of eight wins and six 
losses, which was good enough for a 
fourth place finishing in the conference 
standings . In the Aledo Regional they 
lost their first game, a close one, to 
Aledo who then went on to win the 
tournament. This final loss gave the 
team an 11-12 overall record which is 
no indication of their overall ability. 



Dan Lindbeck and Les Matson foil an opponent's 
drive while Bordy Munson and Clyde Maertens rush 
in for the rebound. 

king to the Future 

VARSITY SCORES 
c 0 

Rova. . . . 40 28 
Geneseo . . . . 47 67 
Orion . 40 51 
Alwood . . 52 59 
Sherrard . . 35 42 
Walnut . . 45 63 
Neponset . . 60 50 
Orion . . . 71 55 
Rockridge . . . 39 48 
Westmer . . 68 42 
Winola . 66 50 
Annawan. 46 60 
Rock ridge 68 59 
Atkinson . 36 42 
Wethersfield . 41 . 62 
Alwood . . 59 62 
Orion . .49 47 
Westmer . 67 43 
Sherrard . 56 52 
Rockridge . . 47 . 51 
Winola . . . . . . 64 56 
Atkinson . . . . 64 45 
Aledo . . . . . . . . 45 50 

71 

In one of the season's highlights Bordy Munson and Dan 
Lindbeck, in white, bring the ball down the floor as 
Cambridge whitewashes Orion. 

In the Cambridge Holiday Tourney Dave Jones sinks a 
basket in the last few seconds. 



Track Team Exhibits Good Potential 

Jerry Gibson puts out all the extra effort he can to be 
the first to cross the finish and break the string. 

TRACK 
The Cambridge track team had a 

good turnout this season. However, 
since most of the members were fresh­
men and sophomores, the varsity team 
showed little improvement over last 
year. The team, depending on several 
standouts, was able to get third place 
in the conference meet, but it lacked 
the depth necessary to win in the smaller 
dual and triangular meets. At the 
Davenport Relays Dale Settles and 
Gale Fossum won firsts in the class 
B high jump and discus respectively. 
No Cambridge athlete had ever obtained 
a first place at Davenport before. At 
the Rock Island district meet the Cam­
bridge relay team broke our school 
record in the mile relay while Jerry 
Gibson broke the record in the 220 
yard dash and Richard Pavel tied the 
record for the mile run. 

Don Hulin leaps over another hurdle as he drives toward the finish line. 

72 



Power for Future 

TRACK SCORES 
Cambridge ROVA Atkinson 

23 45 58 
Cambridge Winola Sherrard 

40 1/2 41 1/2 66 
Cambridge Sherrard Atkinson 

53 65 79 
Cambridge Westmer 

71 47 
Cambridge Western 

31 87 
Cambridge Orion 

78 112 
Cambridge Alwood 

52 90 

The mile relay team composed of Steve Lindbeck, 
Jerry Gibson, Bob Peterson, and Don Hulin captured the 
first place trophy at Atkinson this year. 

TRACK TEAM, FIRST ROW; L. Rishel, mgr., L. Stahl, M. Johnson, M. Muller, T. Cox, K. Stach, S. Benzon, D. 
Hulslander, SECOND ROW; S. Lindbeck, J. Gibson, J. Verscheure, R. Franck, G. Parkinson, B. Lindburg, S. 
Hultgren, T. Reed, T. Binno, mgr., THIRD ROW; Coach Rumley, J. Gibson, D. Hulin, H. Wiley, S. Rishel, B. 
Peterson, D. Settles, R. Hedden, D. DeBoever, J. Mardock. 

73 



ACTIVITIES Plays, Dances, and Dates 



Provide a Refreshing Break in Life at CHS. 



Seniors Flaunt Their Superiority 

Dixie Johnson can readily attest that counting the 
boards in the gym floor is not an easy job. 

INITIATION 
On September 11, 1964, it was time 

once again for the freshmen to bow down 
and serve the seniors. Of course they 
were dressed in the latest of fashions 
for this occasion. The boys were 
attired m gunny acks, girdles (worn 
on the out 1de, of course), and baby 
hats, while the girls wore long under­
wear and spent hours on their beautiful! y 
ratted and uncombed hair. Throughout 
the day the freshmen "slaves" were 
seen sweepmg sidewalks, carrying 
books, and loving teachers, all at the 
command of their senior "masters." 
In addition, loud exclamations of "I love 
enior !" and beautiful harmony to the 

tune of "I Wish I Were an Oscar Mayer 
Weiner" could be heard wherever 
freshmen and seniors were gathered. 
Sophomores and juniors also shared in 
the fun; for the sophomore could vividly 
remember theu own initiation, and the 
juniors could happily plan how they 
would rule their slaves next year. 

That night, the newly 1mtiated fresh­
men returned to CHS as the guests of 
the seniors fo 1· the annual initiation 
dance. As the day ended, the fresh­
men knew that the:y were now officially 
members of the CHS '>tudent body, and 
they could look forward to four wonder­
ful year . 

Even teachers can enter into the fun as Mrs. Bjorling demonstrates. Carol Telleen is getting it with a handy fly 
swatter. 



Homecoming Royalty: Tom Reed, Dave Steffen, Bob Hanson, Bill Johnston, Patricia Robinson, Jeanne Keeney, 
JoLynn Parkinson, Rhea Reed, Terry Reed, Karla Schubert. 

Spirfts Aroused at 1964 Homecoming 
HOMECOMING 

As Cambridge's 1964 Homecoming 
football game came to a clo~e, you 
could still hear the crowd wildly 
cheering, although 1t wa n 't one of the 
best Homecoming games. Losing to the 
Atkmson T1ger8 16-0 didn't prevent 
the old "grads, " parents, friends, and 
student from having a good time at the 
dance . At 11 o'clock that evening, Kmg 
Terry Reed and Queen Karla Schubert 
were crowned to reign over the festi­
vities. They were attended by Rhea 
Reed and Tom Reed, freshmen; JoLyn 
Parkin on and Dave Steffen, sophomores; 
Jean Keeney and Bob Han on, juniors; 
and Patricia Robinson and B1ll Johnston, 
semors . All too soon the evening drew 
to a close, climaxing two days of 
festivities. Everyone will long 
remember the rousmg pep ·ession around 
the bonfire and the snake dance through 
the treet of Cambridge, the football 
games and the dance, Homecoming, 
1964. 

At the homecoming dance many couples enjoyed 
the music and dancing. 

77 



The sophomore candidates, Pat Mariman and Ron Reed, 
reigned as carnival queen and king. 

Carnival-fun and 
Entertainment 

CARt\IVAL- -1964 
As carnival t1me approached again, 

teachers and parents alike were 
as tom shed to see the burst of enthusiasm, 
creativity and just plain energy explode 
m their off- pring orstudent · , as the 
ca e may have been. Freshmen, 

ophomores, juniors, and seniors were 
seen busily putting on suppers, washing 
cars, staging workdays and even pickmg 
up corn. The result were witnessed on 
November 14, when the crowd attending, 
were treated to Pick-a-prize, cake­
walk, and Smear- A- Viking plus many 
more exciting games. At 9:45 that 
evening, the sophomores crowned their 
candidates, Pat Mariman and Ron Reed, 
queen and king. Jolene Schieferdecker 
and Jim Moriarity, freshmen; Judy 
Anderson and Arnold Lmdquist, juniors; 
and Dyann Peterson and Jerry Gibson, 
seniors, attending them. This drew to 
a close as one of the most profitable 
Carnivals ever held. 

Most of the fun of carnival is making the signs for the oooths. These students readily pitched in to help decorate 
the gym. 

78 



The Cambridge High School band plays as Bethany Munson reads the accompanying story at the Christmas concert. 

Corlcert and Party Usher in Season 
CHRISTMAS PARTY AND CONCERT 

On December 12 and 13, 1964, the 
students and faculty of CHS felt the 
Christmas spirit once again. The 
Christmas party, sponsored by the 
National Honor Society, was held on 
December 12. With dancing, friends, 
and holiday food, the season was ushered 
in with its smell of freshly cut pine 
branches and brightly lit trees. 

On the following night, the band and 
choruses, under the direction of Mr . 
Charles Burrus, ended many hours of 
practice by presenting the annual 
Christmas concert. By including 
religious songs like AND THE GLORY 
OF THE LORD, BREAK FORTH 0 
BEAUTEOUS HEAVENLY LIGHT, and 
ADESTE FIDELIS along with secular 
songs like TOYLAND, JINGLE BELLS 
RHAPSODY, and 'TWAS THE NIGHT 
BEFORE CHRISTMAS, the program 
covered a wide range of Christmas 
music. After listening to these songs, 
all could leave with a feeling that 
Christmas and all that it means was 
approaching with the speed of light. 

Couples dance around the twinkling Christmas 
lights at the Christmas dance. 



Sweetheart and Heartthrob Reign 

Nancy Carlson and Jerry Gibson reigned over the 
festivities at the Sweetheart Ball. 

SWEETHEART BALL 
Valentine's Day is always celebrated 

at CHS by the annual Sweetheart Ball, 
and this year was no exception. The 
FHA and FF A teamed together and 
decorated the school gymnasium for 
the dance. On "the night" they had done 
their usual good job. Couples began 
dancing to the music of the Apollo's 
immediately and soon it was evident 
that the Sweetheart Ball was going to be 
a success. The red and white decora­
tions and the many cupids and hearts 
adorning the tables reminded everyone 
of the event celebrated. As a climax 
Nancy Carlson and Jerry Gibson were 
crowned Sweetheart and Heartthrob. 

Joyce Palmer and Pat Mariman grin as they are caught in the act of making plans for the Sweetheart Ball. 

80 



Juniors Exhibit 

Acting Talent 

THE JUNIOR CLASS PLAY 
The junior class had worked hard 

and long under Mrs. Bjorling's super­
vision when finally April 2, the night 
of the play, arrived. As the curtains 
parted, the story of Mr. Warren, a 
stuffed shirt ~uidance counselor whose 
privacy is invaded by the new girls' 
guidance counselor, unfolds. His office 
is turned completely upside -down when 
she is forced to live there while look­
ing for a place to room. With problem 
students and problem parents, Mr . 
Warren is left no alternative but to 
change himself . The juniors had an 
unusually good night at the "box office, " 
and the play was accepted as one of 
the best in the last few years . Mr. Warren (Dick DeBoever) looks aghast at Miss 

Gardner's laundry as Mr. Plunkett (Ted Wells) advises 
him on love. 

Junior Class Play Cast and Crew: FIRST ROW; M. Lindbeck, J. Hines, L. Skiles, J. Stull, C. Fike, J. Bloom, S. 
Wells, S. Melton, C. Johnson, R. Stromquist, Mrs. Bjorling, director, SECOND ROW; J. Nelson, C. Nimrick, 
D. DeBoever, K. Rishel, T. Wells, B. Hanson, B. Schumaker, E. Erickson, D. Settles, D. Gorden, THIRD ROW; 
G . Nimrick, C. Leander, D. Swanson, C. Gustafson, J. Keeney, P. DeBoever, J. Anderson, B. Pickens, C. Moore. 

81 

-



Ron Reed and Barb Peterson crown Larry Stahl and 
Sharon Peterson prince and princess of the 1965 Hop. 

HOP 
This year on April 30 a Hawaiian 

Sunset awaited the freshmen and sopho­
mores in the gymnasium. Planned for 
weeks in advance by the sophomores, 
the decorations justified the hard work 
and time invested in the island scene. 
From the palm fronds to the mountain 
in the background, the decorations 
were beautiful, As the students danced 
to the music, everyone enjoyed a won­
derful evening. Finally, as the climax 
of the evening Sharon Peterson and 
Larry Stahl were crowned princess 
and prince by last year's royalty, 
Barbara Peterson and Ron Reed. 

Hawaiian Sunset is Theme of Hop 

The students had a good time dancing under the swirled streamers and palm trees. 

82 



Juniors Create a Garden Fantasy 

JUNIOR -SENIOR PROM 
The school gym had been transformed 

by the hardworking juniors. On the eve­
ning of May 14 couples stepped into the 
gym, which was not a gym at all but a 
garden scene "In the Misty Moonlight . " 
The formal dress of the students added 
the final touch as they danced within 
the green rose studded hedges. The 
night reached its climax when Sharen 
Naslund and Richard Pavel were an­
nounced queen and king of the 1965 
Junior -Senior Prom. After the dance 
the couples went to the bowling alley 
for a movie, bowling, and breakfast. 

The juniors chose Richard Pavel and Sharen Naslund to 
reign "In the Misty Moonlight." 

Pat DeBoever and Mike Telleen dance within the flower­
studded dance floor. 

Everyone enjoyed a good time at the bowling 
alley, eating and bowling. 

83 



Trophies, Medals, and Speeches 

After many long hours Karen Naslund has finally re­
ceived the coveted award she has been working for. 

Mike Telleen, this year's student council president, 
installs next year's leader, Judy Anderson. 

84 

HONOR'S ASSEMBLY 
The Honor's Assembly for the school 

year 1964-65 opened in its usual way 
with the installation of the newly elected 
student council members. 

Miss Schroeder presented Dyann 
Peterson the Crisco Award for out­
standing home economics work. Rich­
ard Pavel, Patricia Pickens, and Mike 
Telleen, National Merit Scholars, re­
ceived letters of commendation, and 
Karen Wielert was cited for being a 
finalist . . . Mrs. Fitzpatrick gave 
the GAA awards and Mr. Runley dis­
tributed the track awards to the boys. 
The Johnson Math Award was presented 
to Mike Telleen by Lea Mecum. 

Karla Schubert, Cambridge's first exchange student, 
treated the students to a speech describing her 
German town. 



GRADUATION 
June 1, 1965, marked the end of 

four years of hard work, long hours of 
studying, and good times for the largest 
class ever to graduate from Cambridge 
High School. With their high school 
years behind them and their future in 
front of them, the graduates exercises 
began. Mike Telleen, valedictorian, 
Karen Wielert, salutatorian, Karla 
Schubert, AFS student, and Sharen 
Naslund spoke to the friends, families, 
and the graduates themselves. As 
the exercises drew to a close, the 
recessional began and the graduates, in 
stately caps Etnd gowns, marched out. 
Soon congratulations and wishes for the 
future could be heard as the crowd 
moved down the line of graduates, shak­
ing hands with each. 

Diane Yarger smiles as she at last clutches her diploma 
in her hand, 

Graduation Brings Tears and Joy 

Valedictorian, Mike Telleen, had the highest average 
in many years, 97+. 

Karla Schubert gave her farewell and thank you speech 
at graduation. 

85 



Index 
Adkison, Jeff 26, 48, 55, 60, 
64,68 

Allen, Clay 27,47, 54, 55, 
57,68 

Almaguer, Mr. Samuel 
33,55 

Anderson, Helen 26, 48, 51, 
52,57,61 

Anderson, Judy 28, 42, 43, 
49,51,55,57,81,84 

Anderson, Linda 28, 52, 
61 

Anderson, Mary 26, 51, 
55,57,61 

Benzon, Steven 26, 53, 54, 
64, 73 

Berg, Linda 26,52, 57,61 
Binno, Rosemary 26, 48, 

51,52,57,61 
Binno, Tim 27,73 
Birkett, Mr. George 19, 

43,50,64,66, 70 
Bjorling, Mrs. Helen 76, 

81 
Bloom, Janet 28, 44, 47, 
49,51,55,57,81 

Boberg, Kent 27, 54, 55, 57, 
64 

Breece, Mr. Edward 17, 
27,53 

Brodd, Ron 29, 30, 44 
Bruce, Bob 27,53 
Buhlig, Mr. Wayne 42 
Burrus, Mr. Charles 20, 

60,61 
Carlberg, Rose 20, 30, 42, 

44,48,49,51,55,57 
Carlson, Bruce 27, 64 
Carlson, James 27, 54, 55, 

57,64 
Carlson, Lee 29, 30, 55, 

57 
Carlson, Nancy 29, 30, 42, 

48,49,51,52,57,80 
Charlet, James 26, 64, 68 
Clark, Teresa 27,51,52, 

61 
Cook, Lucinda 26, 55 
Cox, Sherry 29, 30 
Cox, Terry 26, 54, 73 
Craig, Randy 27, 53 
Dahlberg, Cheryl 28, 42, 

43,51,55,61 

Dahlberg, Doug 27, 53, 64 
DeBoever, Pat 28, 42, 43, 

44,47,51, 55,56,57,61, 
81,83 

DeBoever, Dick 28, 42, 44, 
57,60,61,66, 73,81 

DeMay, Theresa 27, 49, 
51,52 

Devinney, Mr . Jack 1 9, 
64,66 

Dobbels, David 26, 53, 54 
Dooley, Marsha 27,52 
Doy, Nancy 27, 52, 61 
Drehman, Don 28, 53, 57 
Echelberger, Diane 28 
Echelberger, Mike 29, 30, 

50 
Echelberger, Vickie 27, 
51,52 

Edmund, Roger 27, 55, 57, 
64 

Efaw, Terry 27, 51, 55, 57 
Ericson, Edwin 28, 66, 70, 

81 
Evans, Arthur 29, 30 
Evans, Dale 28 
Fickling, Colleen 26, 45, 
51,55,61 

Fike, Cheryl 28, 47, 48, 49, 
51,55,57,61,81 

Fitzpatrick, Mrs. June 
28,51 

Fossum, Gale 28, 60, 61, 
70 

Franck, Ron 27, 53, 73 
Galle, Pam 27, 49, 51, 52, 

57,61 
Gardner, Bob 28, 53 
Gibson, Jay 27, 53, 64, 65, 

73 
Gibson, Jerry 29, 30, 50, 
53,57,66,67,72,73,80 

Gorden, Dick 28, 44, 53, 
54,81 

Gorden, Lynn 26, 51, 52, 
57 

Gradert, Jim 26, 53, 54, 60, 
68 

Grant, Janifer 27, 52 
Grant, Karen 28 
Grant, Linda 28, 52 
Gresch, Gary 29, 31, 54, 

57 
Gustafson, Cheryl 28, 42, 

44,47,48,49,51,55,57, 
60,61,81 

86 

Gustafson, Rick 29, 31, 50, 
53,57,60,61,66,67 

Gustafson, Steve 27, 53, 
54,64 

Hale om, Gale 27 
Hancock, Jim 27, 54, 64, 

68 
Hanson, Bob 28, 53, 57, 66, 

77,81 
Hanson, Larry 29, 31, 42, 

50,53,57,66 
Heck, Fred 26, 53, 54, 60, 

64 
Heck, Laurel 28, 48, 51, 52, 

57,61 
Hedden, Rick 27, 54, 57, 60, 
61,64,68,73 

Hendricks, Sandra 27, 51, 
52,61 

Hepner, Karen 27, 52, 57, 
61 

Hines, Julia 28, 61,81 
Holstrum, Virginia 28, 

51,52 
Horberg, Janice 29, 31, 42, 
45,48,49,57,61 

Hulin, Don 29, 31, 50, 55, 
66,70,72, 73 

Huslander, Dan 26, 53, 60, 
64,68,73 

Hultgren, Steve 26, 54, 55, 
60,64,68, 73 

Hultman, Bob 26, 53, 60, 61, 
68 

Hultman, Philip 29, 31, 50, 
53,66 

Hultman, Steve 29, 31, 50, 
53,57,60 

Hunter, Sue 29, 31, 51, 52, 
57 

Hutchinson, Steve 28, 53 
Hyett, Lennis 26, 64, 68 
Jenkins, Ralph 53 
Jodts, Marlene 29, 32, 42, 

49,51,55,57,61 
Johnson, Alan 28, 54, 55, 57 
Johnson, Charlene 28, 49, 

51,52,57,61,81 
Johnson, Dixie 26, 51, 52, 

57,76 
Johnson, Linda 26,61 
Johnson, Mike 26, 64, 68, 

73 
Johnson, Shirley 28, 52 
Johnston, Bill 29, 32, 50, 

53,66, 77 



Jones, Dave 28, 50, 66, 70, 
71 

Keeney, Jeanne 20, 28, 42, 
44,49,51,55,57,61, 77, 
81 

Kenney, Dolores 29, 32, 49, 
51,52,55,57,61 

Kenward, Mrs. Inez 48, 
49 

Klavon, Nancy 29, 32, 49, 
51,55,57,61 

Klawonn, Merwin 29, 33, 
50,53,66 

Klawonn, Veryl 27, 53, 61, 
64 

Kneuppel, John 26, 53, 60 
Ladd, Jane 29, 33, 51, 52, 

57 
Lange, J. 66 
Larson, Dave 29, 33, 42, 
43,55,66, 70 

Leander, Cynthia 28, 42, 
48,49,51,55,56,57,60, 
61,66,81 

Leander, Mike 27, 68 
Leander, Sharon 27, 49, 
51,52,56,57,61,64 

Leander, Steve 27, 53,57 
Leander, Sylvia 27, 43, 49, 
51,52,56,57,61,64 

Lief, Brenda 26, 52 
Lievens, Darrell 27, 53 
Lievens, David 29, 53, 66 
Lindbeck, Mike 28, 53, 81 
Lindbeck, Steve 29, 34, 50, 
53,66, 70,73 

Lindberg, Bill 26, 48, 55, 
60,61,64,68, 73 

Lindquist, Arnold 28, 50, 
53 

Lindquist, Virginia 27, 
48,49,51,55,57,61 

Lundell, Jim 29, 34, 50, 
57,66,67 

Luster, Mr. Ellis 17, 28, 
54 

Maertens, Clyde 27, 50, 64, 
70, 71 

Manthe, Donald 26, 53 
Manthe, Gail 29, 34, 51, 55, 

57 
Maras, Miss Barbara 29 
Mardock, Ben 28, 53, 66 
Mardock, Jim 27, 64, 73 
Mariman, Pat 27, 49, 51, 
52,56,57,61,64, 78,80 

Martin, Gene 28 
Matson, Les 29, 34, 50, 
53,66,68, 70,71 

McKenna, Pat 27, 52 
McLane, Marlene 26, 52 
Mecum, Carol 26, 51, 55, 

57,61 
Mecum, Lea 29, 34, 36, 42, 

44,47,48,49,51,55,61 
Melton, Shirley 28, 42, 51, 
57,61,81 

Moore, Charlotte 28, 52, 
81 

Muller, Merle 27, 64,73 
Munger son, Mr. Donald 

26,54 
Munson, Bethany 56, 61, 

64 
Munson, Bordy 34, 61, 65, 
66,67, 70,71 

Naslund, Karen 29, 34, 56, 
66,84 

Naslund, Sharen 29, 34, 42, 
49,51,55,56,57,66,83 

Nelson, John 28, 53, 54, 81 
Nelson, Mary Jo 26, 51, 55, 

61 
Nimrick, Clyde 28, 66, 67, 
70,81 

Nimrick, Gene 28, 81 
Nussear, Pam 27, 51,52 
Olson, Barb 27, 49, 51, 52, 

57,61 
Owens, Linda 29, 35, 42, 
49,51,55,61 

Palmer, Barb 26, 51, 55, 57, 
61 

Palmer, Jim 27, 54, 57, 64 
Palmer, Joyce Ann 27, 51, 

52 
Palmer, Joyce 26, 52, 80 
Palmer, Nancy 29, 35, 52 
Palmer, Rodger 26, 53, 

54 
Palmer, Sandra 27, 48, 49, 
51,55,57,61 
Palmer, Wayne 29, 35, 53 
Parkinson, Greg 26, 55, 60, 

68, 73 
Parkinson, JoLyn 27, 45, 
48,51,55,57,61, 77 

Pavel, Richard 29, 35, 36, 
42,43,44,47,50,55,57, 
66,83 

Peterson, Barbara 17, 27, 
43,51,52 

87 

Peterson, Bob 73 
Peterson, Dyann 29, 35, 43, 
49,51,52,57 

Peterson, Sharon 26,49, 
51,52,57,61 

Peterson, Tom 26, 54 
Pickens, Barb 28, 42, 44, 

45,49,51,55,57,81 
Pickens, Pat 29, 35, 36, 42, 

44,49,51,57 
Pitt, Stephanie 27, 49, 55, 

61 
Place, Mr. Norman 29, 

47 
Reed, Janice 29, 35, 51, 55, 
61 
Reed, Rhea 26, 51, 52, 61, 

77 
Reed, Ron 27, 43, 53, 54, 

57,78 
Reed, Terry 29, 36, 50, 

53,66, 77 
Reed, Tom 26, 39, 48, 54, 
55,57,60,64,68, 73,77 

Reppert, David 26, 54, 55, 
60,64,68 

Rishel, Ken 28, 55, 81 
Rishel, Larry 26, 53, 60, 

64, 70, 73 
Rishel, Steve 29, 36, 50, 

53,57,60,66, 73 
Roach, Linda 26, 51, 52, 

57,61 
Roach, Steve 28, 53 
Robinson, Harvey 27, 54 
Robinson, Pat 29, 35, 42, 

49,51,55,57,61,66, 77 
Rogers, Glenn 27, 54, 55 
Rounds, Sandra 26, 48, 51, 

52,57,61 
Ruhnow, Gary 28, 53 
Rumley, Mr. Alan 73 
Schamp, Joanne 36, 48, 51, 

55,61 
Schieferdecker, Jolene 26, 

48,51,52,57,61 
Schroeder, Miss Sandra 

17,27,52,57 
Schubert, Karla 29, 36, 47, 

51,61, 77,84,85 
Schumaker, Bill 28, 42, 43, 

44,48,55, 70,81 
Schumaker, Jewell 29, 37, 

42,49,51,55,57 
Schumaker, Marvin 26, 48, 

54,55, 70 



Scoville, Barb 28, 51, 52, 
57,61 

Settles, Dale 28, 66, 70, 
73,81 

Sexton, Linda 28, 52 
Sexton, Sharon 26, 52, 57 
Sheesley, Diane 27, 37, 49, 

55,61 
Sherrard, John 27, 54, 55, 
57' 64,65 

Sherrard, Martin 27, 54, 
55,57,64 

Skiles, Linda 28, 52, 81 
Smith, Mr. Albert 42 
Snell, Nancy 27, 49, 51, 52, 

57,61 
Stach, Bonnie 28, 49, 52 
Stach, Kevin 26, 73 
Stackhouse, Vernon 29, 

37,54,55,57 
Stahl, Gary 27, 54, 55, 57, 

64,68 
Stahl, Larry 26, 54, 60, 

64,68,73 
Steffen, David 27, 54, 64, 

77 
Steffen, Diane 29, 37, 49, 

51,52,57 
Stevens, Carol 28, 52, 61 
Stromquist, Beverly 28, 

49,51,52,57,81 
Stull, Jacque 28, 57, 81 

Sturdevant, Ray 29, 37, 42, 
55,57,60,61 

Swank, Carol 26, 52 
Swanson, Charles 26, 48, 

54,64 
Swanson, Donna 28, 42, 44, 

47, 49,51,55,57,81 
Swanson, Marcia 26, 52 
Swanson, Vickie 27, 52 
Taylor, Chester 26 
Taylor, William 29 
Taylor, Wilma 28, 38 
Telleen, Carol 26, 43, 49, 

51,55,57,61, 76 
Telleen, Mike 29, 38, 42, 
43,44,50,55,57,60,61, 
68, 70,83,84,85 

Truckenbrod, Mr. Stan 19, 
29,50,64,66,68 

VanDyke, Alan 29, 38, 66 
VanDyke, Larry 26, 53 
VanDyke, Marvin 28 
Van Wynsberghe, Richard 

27,53 
Verscheure, John 27, 53, 

64, 73 
Verscheure, Shirley 28, 

51,57 
Versluys, Bill 27, 53,64 
Versluys, Delores 29, 38, 

51,52,57 
Versluys, Gary 28, 53 

88 

Vincent, Arlon 29, 38, 50, 
54,57,66,67 

Vincent, Darrell 27, 53, 68 
Walline, Mike 29, 38, 53 
Watson, Carolyn 26, 51, 52, 

57,61 
Wells, Susan 28, 42, 48, 49, 

51,61,81 
Wells, Ted 28, 57, 81 
Wexell, Bonnie 27, 51, 52, 

61 
Weyland, Barbara 27, 52 
Whisker, Connie 28, 51, 52, 

57 
Whisker, John 29, 38, 53, 

60 
Whittaker, James 28 
Wielert, Karen 29, 38, 42, 

43,44,45,48,49,51,55, 
57,61 

Wigant, Mr. Wilbur 28, 
42,44 

Wiley, Harvey 26, 54, 61, 
68,73 

Wiley, James 29, 39, 50, 
53,54,66 

Wiley, Marcia 29, 39, 42, 
47,48,49,51,57 

Wilson, Robert 29, 39 
Yarger, Dianne 29, 39, 51, 
57,85 

Ziegler, Mary 27, 52 





, 






